
3M Products for Drywall Markets

the Way
Improving

You Work
Cleaner, Safer and more Efficient

the Waythe Waythe Way
ImprovingImprovingImprovingImprovingImproving

the Way
Improving

the Waythe Way
Cleaner, Safer and more EfficientCleaner, Safer and more Efficient







4 3M Construction

Solutions for all your

3M Drywall Markets offer reliable, customized solutions 

that save time, require less skill, reduce costs and 

increase productivity. Unlike our competitors who are 

well entrenched in niche markets, 3M carries a more 

comprehensive range of better alternatives in more market 

segments, and is a trusted partner with industry-leading 

product lines. 

3M provides local technical service support and is backed 

by a strong legacy in drywall solutions. We are committed 

to our customers and make every effort to build strong 

relationships based on meeting their needs. 

Choose from  
3M Drywall solutions 
that include:
•   3M Adhesive Products 
 3M provides adhesive solutions for 

bonding, sealing, fastening, and many 
other needs for the professional painting 
and drywall contractor.

•   3M Fire Protection Products 
 3M has been creating innovative firestop 

systems for more than 25 years. Our 
complete line of fire protection products 
helps stop the spread of fire, smoke and 
toxic fumes.

• 3M Masking Tapes and Masking Systems 
 3M Scotch® Masking Tapes make it 

easy for professionals to select and 
use the right tape for the right job thus 
reducing rework, saving time, and 
eliminating surface damage.

• 3M Safety Products 
 In the painting and drywall industry, 

you can never be too safe or too 
comfortable. 3M has many comfortable 
respirators and hearing-protection 
products for sanding, grinding, lead 
abatement, welding, paint overspray, 
nuisance odors, gas and vapours.

• 3M Sanding Products 
 With more than 100 years of industry-

leading innovation in the sanding 
products arena, 3M is still revolutionizing 
the way you sand.

 Products that are second to none, with 
abrasives for virtually any application. 
Whether you are sanding wood, 
glass, rubber, drywall, metal or other 
surfaces, 3M has an abrasive to make 
the job easier, faster and finished with 
professional results.

Need help? Ask the 3M Experts. 

For technical information or product application 
recommendations, call the 3M Helpline: 

1-800-3M HELPS, 1-800-364-3577
www.3M.ca/construction

Drywall Demands



Drywall Markets 5

Table of Contents Page No.

Abrasives 7-17

Adhesives & Sealants 18-23

Dynamic Mixing System 
Filling Compounds 24-25

Clean-Up 26-30

Duct Tapes 31-35

Specialty Tapes 36

Electrical 37-40

Fire Protection 41-42

Health Care 43-45

Masking Tapes 
Masking Systems 46-51

Safety 52-69

– Eyewear 53-58

– Head and Face 59-60

– Hearing Protection 61-62

– Fall Protection 63-64

– Respirators 65-69

Product Index 70-71

For All Your Drywall Demands
Solutions





Drywall Markets 7

3M™ Drywall Cloth Backed Abrasives 
3M™ Cloth Backed Abrasives feature long lasting mineral, easy tear cloth backing, minimal 
fraying and wet/dry sanding capabilities. The flexible J weight cloth brings durability and 
flexibility for any drywall or repainting job…a must have.

3M™ Drywall Foam Backed Cloth Abrasives 
3M™ Foam Backed Cloth Abrasives bring together all the features and benefits from 
our cloth backed abrasives along with added flexibility, contour conforming for rounded 
surfaces and extra comfort when hand sanding. A great premium abrasive for professionals 
at a less than premium price.

Catalogue ID Description Grit Size Unit Case Qty UPC Number

10121NA Drywall Cloth Abrasives 120J 3-5/16˝ x 50 yds Roll 5 000-51131-10121-0

10122NA Drywall Cloth Abrasives 150J 3-5/16˝ x 50 yds Roll 5 000-51131-10122-7

10123NA Drywall Cloth Abrasives 180J 3-5/16˝ x 50 yds Roll 5 000-51131-10123-4

10124NA Drywall Cloth Abrasives 240J 3-5/16˝ x 50 yds Roll 5 000-51131-10124-1

10125NA Drywall Cloth Sheets 25pk 100J  3-5/16˝ x 11-1/4˝ 25 Pack - Sheets 10 000-51131-10125-8

10126NA Drywall Cloth Sheets 25pk 120J  3-5/16˝ x 11-1/4˝ 25 Pack - Sheets 10 000-51131-10126-5

10127NA Drywall Cloth Sheets 25pk 150J  3-5/16˝ x 11-1/4˝ 25 Pack - Sheets 10 000-51131-10127-2

10128NA Drywall Cloth Sheets 25pk 180J  3-5/16˝ x 11-1/4˝ 25 Pack - Sheets 10 000-51131-10128-9

10129NA Drywall Cloth Sheets 25pk 240J  3-5/16˝ x 11-1/4˝ 25 Pack - Sheets 10 000-51131-10129-6

Catalogue ID Description Grit Size Unit Case Qty UPC Number

10236NA Foam backed Cloth Abrasive 80 3-5/16˝ x 12 yds Roll 5 000-51131-10236-1

10237NA Foam backed Cloth Abrasive 100 3-5/16˝ x 12 yds Roll 5 000-51131-10237-8

10239NA Foam backed Cloth Abrasive 120 3-5/16˝ x 12 yds Roll 5 000-51131-10239-2

10240NA Foam backed Cloth Abrasive 150 3-5/16˝ x 12 yds Roll 5 000-51131-10240-8

10241NA Foam backed Cloth Abrasive 180 3-5/16˝ x 12 yds Roll 5 000-51131-10241-5

10242NA Foam backed Cloth Abrasive 240 3-5/16˝ x 12 yds Roll 5 000-51131-10242-2

Abrasives - drywall



8 3M Construction

Sanding Screens 
3M drywall screens have an open design to resist clogging and extend screen life,  
and  are made to fit most drywall sanding tools. Made with a sharp silicon carbide mineral 
for long-lasting performance. Waterproof and can be rinsed for reuse. 

They cut fast and smooth for use in sanding joint and patching compounds  
and plaster to a fine finish.

Sanding Sponges 
3M™ Contour Surface Sanding Sponges are extremely flexible, with a “softback”. They 
are ideal for sanding wood, paint, metal, plastic, and drywall. May be rinsed and reused. 
Available in super fine, fine, medium and assorted grades.

3M™ Corner Sanding Sponge is ideal for dry or wet sanding of drywall. When finished, 
simply rinse and reuse. Conformable, comfortable, flexible and convenient.

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty UPC Number

9089NA 3M™ Drywall Sanding Screen 4-3/8" x 11" Sheets - Fine 2/PK 20 000-51111-09506-5

9090NA 3M™ Drywall Sanding Screen 4-3/8" x 11" Sheets - Medium 2/PK 20 000-51111-09507-2

99436NA 3M™ Drywall Sanding Screen 4-3/16" x 11-1/4" Sheets - 220 10 10 000-51144-99436-6

99439NA 3M™ Drywall Sanding Screen 4-3/16" x 11-1/4" Sheets - 180 10 10 000-51111-11635-7

99437NA 3M™ Drywall Sanding Screen 4-3/16" x 11-1/4" Sheets - 150 10 10 000-51144-99437-3

99438NA 3M™ Drywall Sanding Screen 4-3/16" x 11-1/4" Sheets - 120 10 10 000-51144-99438-0

99440NA 3M™ Drywall Sanding Screen 4-3/16" x 11-1/4" Sheets - 100 10 10 000-51111-11656-2

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty UPC Number

916NA-250 3M™ Contour “Softback” Sanding Sponges - 4-1/2" x 5-1/2" x 3/16" Bulk - SF 1 250 000-51115-06964-2

917NA-250 3M™ Contour “Softback” Sanding Sponges - 4-1/2" x 5-1/2" x 3/16" Bulk - F 1 250 000-51115-06965-9

918NA-250 3M™ Contour “Softback” Sanding Sponges - 4-1/2" x 5-1/2" x 3/16" Bulk - M 1 250 000-51115-06966-6

904NA 3M™ Contour “Softback” Sanding Sponges - 4-1/2" x 5-1/2" x 3/16"  - SF 1 24 000-51115-07107-2

905NA 3M™ Contour “Softback” Sanding Sponges - 4-1/2" x 5-1/2" x 3/16"  - F 1 24 000-51115-07108-9

906NA 3M™ Contour “Softback” Sanding Sponges - 4-1/2" x 5-1/2" x 3/16"  - M 1 24 000-51115-07109-6

912-CDS 3M™ Corner Sanding Sponge 3-1/2" x 6-1/4" - Medium 1 6 000-51111-11992-1



Drywall Markets 9

Drywall Sanding Sponges 
3M™ Small Area Drywall Sanding Sponge is ideal for sanding 
drywall and plaster during spot repair. Two sanding grades on one 
sponge in a combination of extra fine/fine, fine/medium, or medium/
coarse. Rinse and reuse. 3M™ Large Area Sanding Sponge is for 
either dry or wet sanding. Ideal for sanding wood, paint, metal, plastic 
and drywall. Two sanding grades on one sponge in a combination of 
Extra Fine/Fine, Fine/Medium or Medium/Coarse. Rinse and reuse. 
Available in a handy contractor pack case.

3M™ Extra Large Area Sanding Sponge is ideal for either dry or 
wet sanding of wood, paint, metal, plastic and drywall. When finished 
simply rinse and reuse.

3M™ Detail Area and Angled Sanding Sponge is designed to 
sand corners without affecting adjacent wall or “popcorn” textured 
ceilings. Ideal for sanding wood, paint, metal, plastic and drywall. 
May be rinsed and reused. Available in fine and medium grades.

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty UPC Number

907NA 3M™ Small Area Sanding Sponge 3-3/4" x 2-5/8" x 1" - Extra Fine/Fine 1 24 000-51111-10628-0

908NA 3M™ Small Area Sanding Sponge 3-3/4" x 2-5/8" x 1" - Fine/Medium 1 24 000-51131-50038-9

900NA-250 3M™ Small Area Sanding Sponges 3-3/4" x 2-5/8" x 1" - Bulk - Fine/Medium 1 250 000-51131-70076-5

909NA 3M™ Small Area Sanding Sponge 3-3/4" x 2-5/8" x 1" - Medium/Coarse 1 24 000-51131-50037-2

901NA-250 3M™ Small Area Sanding Sponges 3-3/4" x 2-5/8" x 1" - Bulk - Medium/Coarse 1 250 000-51131-70077-2

DSXF-F 3M™ Large All Purpose Sanding Sponge 4-7/8" x 2-7/8" x 1" - Extra Fine/Fine 1 24 000-51115-07066-2

DSFM-F 3M™ Large Area Sanding Sponge 4-7/8" x 2-7/8" x 1" - Fine/Medium 1 24 000-51115-07067-9

DSMC-F 3M™ Large Area Sanding Sponge 4-7/8" x 2-7/8" x 1" - Medium/Coarse 1 24 000-51115-07068-6

910-XLA 3M™ Extra Large Area Sanding Sponge 3-5/16” x 9” x 1”- Fine/Medium 1 6 000-51111-11829-0

CP040 3M™ Detail Area Angled Sanding Sponge 4-7/8" x 2-7/8" x 1" - Fine 1 24 000-51115-07053-2

CP041 3M™ Detail Area Angled Sanding Sponge 4-7/8" x 2-7/8" x 1" - Medium 1 24 000-51115-07054-9



10 3M Construction

All Purpose Sanding Sponges 
3M™ Full Size Sanding Sponges are ideal for sanding wood, paint, metal, 
plastic and drywall. May be rinsed and reused. Available in fine or medium grade. 
Can be used for either dry or wet sanding.

3M™ Pro-Pad™ Sanding Sponge is ideal for dry or wet sanding of wood, 
paint, metal, plastic and drywall. When finished, rinse and reuse. Conformable, 
flexible and convenient. Great for painters, cabinetmakers and drywallers.

3M™ High Flexibility Sanding Sponge is ideal for sanding wood, paint, metal, 
plastic and drywall. Use for either dry or wet sanding. May be rinsed and reused. 
Conformable, comfortable, flexible and convenient.

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty UPC Number

CP001-24 3M™ Full Size Sanding Sponge 3-3/4" x 2-5/8" x 1" - Fine 1 24 000-51115-00409-4

CP002-24 3M™ Full Size Sanding Sponge 3-3/4" x 2-5/8" x 1" - Medium 1 24 000-51115-00408-7

CP001-250 3M™ Full Size Sanding Sponge 3-3/4" x 2-5/8" x 1" Bulk - Fine 1 250 000-51115-06968-0

CP002-250 3M™ Full Size Sanding Sponge 3-3/4" x 2-5/8" x 1" Bulk - Medium 1 250 000-51115-06967-3

PRPD-150 3M™ Pro-Pad™ Sanding Sponge 2-7/8" x 4" x 1/2" - 150 1 108 000-51115-07060-0

PRPD-100 3M™ Pro-Pad™ Sanding Sponge 2-7/8" x 4" x 1/2" - 100 1 108 000-51115-07059-4

PRPD-80 3M™ Pro-Pad™ Sanding Sponge 2-7/8" x 4" x 1/2" - 80 1 108 000-51115-07058-7

PRPD-60 3M™ Pro-Pad™ Sanding Sponge 2-7/8" x 4" x 1/2" - 60 1 108 000-51115-07057-0

CP036 3M™ High Flexibility Sanding Sponges 3-3/4" x 2-5/8" x 1/2" - Fine 1 108 000-51115-00631-9

CP037 3M™ High Flexibility Sanding Sponges 3-3/4" x 2-5/8" x 1/2” - Medium 1 108 000-51115-00630-2



Drywall Markets 11

Wall Preparation Products 
3M™ Drywall Sanding Sheets attach quickly to hand or pole sanders with pre-cut tabs. 
They cut fast and smooth for sanding drywall joints and patching compounds and plaster to 
a fine finish.

3M™ Tri-M-ite™ Fre-Cut™ Drywall Sanding Sheets are for sanding drywall joint and 
patching compounds and plaster to a fine finish. The sharp, synthetic mineral  delivers a 
fast, smooth cut. Fre-Cut™ coating prevents clogging giving the sheet longer usage life.

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty UPC Number

99431NA 3M™ Drywall Sanding Sheets 4-3/16" x 11-1/4" - 150C 25 10 000-51144-99431-1

99430NA 3M™ Drywall Sanding Sheets 4-3/16" x 11-1/4" - 120C 25 10 000-51144-99430-4

99432NA 3M™ Drywall Sanding Sheets 4-3/16" x 11-1/4" - 100C 25 10 000-51144-99432-8

99433NA 3M™ Drywall Sanding Sheets 4-3/16" x 11-1/4" - 80D 25 10 000-51144-99433-5

M124-150 3M™ Tri-M-ite™ Drywall M-124 Die Cut Sanding Sheets 3-5/16" x 11-1/2" - 150 100 10 000-51115-00153-6

M124-120 3M™ Tri-M-ite™ Drywall M-124 Die Cut Sanding Sheets 3-5/16" x 11-1/2" - 120 100 10 000-51115-00152-9

M124-100 3M™ Tri-M-ite™ Drywall M-124 Die Cut Sanding Sheets 3-5/16" x 11-1/2" - 100 100 10 000-51115-00151-2

M124-80 3M™ Tri-M-ite™ Drywall M-124 Die Cut Sanding Sheets 3-5/16" x 11-1/2" - 80 100 10 000-51115-00150-5

CM124-150
3M™ Tri-M-ite™ Fre-Cut™ Drywall M-124 Die Cut Sanding Sheets  
3-5/16" x 11-1/2" - 150

100 10 000-51144-95578-7

CM124-120
3M™ Tri-M-ite™ Fre-Cut™ Drywall M-124 Die Cut Sanding Sheets 
3-5/16" x 11-1/2" - 120

100 10 000-51144-95478-0

CM124-100
3M™ Tri-M-ite™ Fre-Cut™ Drywall M-124 Die Cut Sanding Sheets 
3-5/16" x 11-1/2" - 100

100 10 000-51144-95476-6



12 3M Construction

3M™ Micron Filmback Drywall Die Cut Sheets 
3M™ Micron Filmback Drywall Sheets for sanding drywall joint and patching 
compounds and plaster to a fine finish. Cut fast and smooth. Sheets attach quickly  
to hand or pole sanders with pre-cut tabs.

3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 
The latest 3M technology, greatest cost/value and highest quality available. Designed to 
cut faster and last longer enabling the user to obtain maximum usage. Excellent for use on 
tough marine gelcoat, paint and primer systems.

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty UPC Number

100-Micron 3M™ Micron Filmback Drywall Sheets 3-5/16" x 11-1/2" Die Cut 25 10 000-51144-88529-9

80-Micron 3M™ Micron Filmback Drywall Sheets 3-5/16" x 11-1/2" Die Cut 25 10 000-51144-88530-5

60-Micron 3M™ Micron Filmback Drywall Sheets 3-5/16" x 11-1/2" Die Cut 25 10 000-51144-88531-2

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty UPC Number

DSR-80C 3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 3-5/16" x 50 yds. - 80C 1 4 000-51119-55751-0

DSR-80D 3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 3-5/16" x 50 yds. - 80D 1 4 000-51119-88001-4

DSR-100C 3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 3-5/16" x 50 yds. - 100C 1 4 000-51119-55750-3

DSR-100D 3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 3-5/16" x 50 yds. - 100D 1 4 000-51119-88002-1

DSR-120C 3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 3-5/16" x 50 yds. - 120C 1 4 000-51119-55749-7

DSR-120D 3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 3-5/16" x 50 yds. - 120D 1 4 000-51119-88003-8

DSR-150C 3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 3-5/16" x 50 yds. - 150C 1 4 000-51119-55748-0

DSR-150D 3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 3-5/16" x 50 yds. - 150D 1 4 000-51119-88004-5

DSR-80C-F 3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 3-5/16" x 25' - 80C 1 12 000-51119-55758-9

DSR-100C-F 3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 3-5/16" x 25' - 100C 1 12 000-51119-88014-4

DSR-120C-F 3M™ Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls 3-5/16" x 25' - 120C 1 12 000-51119-55759-6



Drywall Markets 13

3M™ General Purpose Cut-Off Wheel 
General purpose cut-off wheel designed for cutting sheet metal, rusted bolts  
and more. Ideal for use on a wide variety of utility type cut-off tools. Do not use on  
tools without guards. 

3M™ Green Corps™ Chop Saw Wheels 
3M™ Green Corps™ large cut-off wheels are designed to provide high cut rates and long 
life on most materials including stainless steel, fibreglass, and aerospace alloys.  
They contain 3M’s patented Cubitron™ abrasive grain, an advanced ceramic aluminum 
oxide mineral, which produces a product that offers outstanding cutting power and 
excellent durability. 

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty UPC Number

01987 3M™ General Purpose Cut-Off Wheel 3˝ x 1/32˝ x 3/8˝ 1 50 000-51131-01987-4 

01988 3M™ General Purpose Cut-Off Wheel 3˝ x 1/16˝ x 3/8˝ 1 50 000-51131-01988-1 

AB01937 3M™ Green Corps™ Chop Saw Wheel 12˝ x .125˝ x 1˝ 1 25 TBD

AB01938 3M™ Green Corps™ Chop Saw Wheel 14˝ x .125˝ x 1˝ 1 25 TBD

AB01939 3M™ Green Corps™ Chop Saw Wheel 16˝ x .138˝ x 1˝ 1 25 TBD

Abrasives - wheels

Solutions for faster, cooler,
more consistent grinding



14 3M Construction

Catalogue ID Description Grade Case Qty UPC Number

AB83487 3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel, 2˝ x 1/16˝ x 1/4˝ – 50 000-51144-83487-7 

AB01985 3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel, 3˝ x 1/32˝ x 3/8˝ – 50 00-051131-01985-0 

01989 3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel, 3˝ x 1/32˝ x 3/8˝ – 10 00-051131-01989-8 

82238 3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel, 3˝ x 1/32˝ x 1/4˝ – 50 00-051144-82238-6 

AB01986 3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel, 3˝ x 1/16˝ x 3/8˝ – 50 00-051131-01986-7 

01990 3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel, 3˝ x 1/16˝ x 3/8˝ – 10 00-051131-01990-4 

88755 3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel, 4˝ x 1/32˝ x 1/4˝ – 50 00-051144-88755-2 

AB01994 3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel, 4˝ x 1/32˝ x 3/8˝ – 50 00-051131-01994-2 

AB83488 3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel, 4˝ x 1/16˝ x 3/8˝ – 50 00-051144-83488-4 

AB68012 3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel, 4-1/2˝ x 3/64˝ x 7/8˝ – 50 00-051141-20275-4

AB68013 3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel, 5˝ x 3/64˝ x 7/8˝ – 50 00-051141-20276-2

AB51586 3M™ Green Corps™ Depressed Center Wheel, 4-1/2˝ x 1/4˝ x 7/8˝ 24 10 00-051111-55991-8 

AB51587 3M™ Green Corps™ Depressed Center Wheel, 4-1/2˝ x 1/4˝ x 7/8˝ 36 10 00-051111-55992-5 

AB16105 3M™ Green Corps™ Depressed Center Wheel, 5˝ x 1/4˝ x 7/8˝ 24 10 00-051111-61051-0

AB61052 3M™ Green Corps™ Depressed Center Wheel, 5˝ x 1/4˝ x 7/8˝ 36 10 00-051111-61052-7

AB51584 3M™ Green Corps™ Depressed Center Wheel, 7˝ x 1/4˝ x 7/8˝ 24 20 00-051111-55989-5 

AB51585 3M™ Green Corps™ Depressed Center Wheel, 7˝ x 1/4˝ x 7/8˝ 36 20 00-051111-55990-1 

3M™ Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel 
3M’s Cubitron™ ceramic abrasive technology outperforms aluminum oxide and other 
minerals to create an optimal performance cut-off wheel that endures. This premium 
Green Corps™ Cut-off Wheel will effectively cut fiberglass, stainless steel, mild metal and 
aerospace alloys. Durable design will resist cracking, chipping and will run cool.

3M™ Green Corps™ Depressed Center Wheel
These 1/4˝ thick bonded wheels contain proprietary 3M™ Cubitron™ abrasive grain and 
produce very high cut rates on a wide variety of metals. 



Drywall Markets 15

3M™ Green Corps™ Flexible Grinding Wheel
These 1/8˝ thick bonded wheels contain proprietary 3M™ Cubitron™ abrasive grain and can 
be used on a wide variety of metals. When grinding, these wheels produce less vibration 
and noise. There is a built-in spin-on hub for 5/8˝–11 thread.

3M™ Green Corps™ Reinforced Cut-Off Wheel
3M’s Cubitron™ ceramic abrasive technology outperforms aluminum oxide and other 
minerals to create an optimal performance cut-off wheel that endures. This premium 
Green Corps™ Cut-off Wheel will effectively cut fiberglass, stainless steel, mild metal and 
aerospace alloys. Durable design will resist cracking, chipping and will run cool.

3M™ Green Corps™ Cutting and Grinding Wheel 
Grind and cut with the same wheel using the new rigid 1/8˝ grinding wheel containing 
3M™ Cubitron™ Abrasive Grain for extra long life. 

Catalogue ID Description Grade Case Qty UPC Number

AB51164 3M™ Green Corps™ Flexible Grinding Wheel, 4-1/2˝ x 1/8˝ x 5/8”- 11 36 40 000-51111-51164-0 

AB51161 3M™ Green Corps™ Flexible Grinding Wheel, 4-1/2˝ x 1/8˝ x 5/8”- 11 46 40 000-51111-51161-9 

AB50440 3M™ Green Corps™ Flexible Grinding Wheel, 4-1/2˝ x 1/8˝ x 7/8˝ 36 40 000-51111-50440-6 

AB50442 3M™ Green Corps™ Flexible Grinding Wheel, 4-1/2˝ x 1/8˝ x 7/8˝ 46 40 000-51111-50442-0 

AB50443 3M™ Green Corps™ Flexible Grinding Wheel, 4-1/2˝ x 1/8˝ x 7/8˝ 60 40 000-51111-50443-7 

AB50444 3M™ Green Corps™ Flexible Grinding Wheel, 4-1/2˝ x 1/8˝ x 7/8˝ 80 40 000-51111-50444-4 

AB50445 3M™ Green Corps™ Flexible Grinding Wheel, 7˝ x 1/8˝ x 7/8˝ 36 20 000-51111-50445-1 

AB50446 3M™ Green Corps™ Flexible Grinding Wheel, 7˝ x 1/8˝ x 7/8˝ 46 20 000-51111-50446-8 

AB50447 3M™ Green Corps™ Flexible Grinding Wheel, 7˝ x 1/8˝ x 7/8˝ 60 20 000-51111-50447-5 

01991 3M™ Green Corps™ Reinforced Cut-Off Wheel, 3˝ x 3/16˝ x 3/8˝ – 10 000-51131-01991-1

AB2020 3M™ Green Corps™ Cutting and Grinding Wheel, 5˝ x 1/8˝ x 7/8˝ – 40 000-51141-20220-4

AB92316 3M™ Green Corps™ Cutting and Grinding Wheel, 4-1/2˝ x 1/8˝ x 7/8˝ – 40 000-51135-92316-0

AB92317 3M™ Green Corps™ Cutting and Grinding Wheel, 7˝ x 1/8˝ x 7/8˝ – 40 000-51135-92317-7



16 3M Construction

3M™ Hookit™ Disc Hand Pad 
Use with 6 inch diameter Hookit™ discs. Made with soft foam for conformability and spreading 
out finger pressure. Has 1 inch wide strap for holding the pad to the operator’s hand.

3M™ Hookit™ Half Round Pad 
Half round construction. Use with 6 inch diameter Hookit™ discs. With the disc wrapped around 
the pad the 1/4 inch radius edge allows for sanding in hard-to-reach areas. Made with medium 
density foam for conformability.

3M™ Hookit™ Disc Hand Pad 
Use with 5 inch diameter Hookit™ discs. Made with soft foam for conformability and spreading 
out finger pressure. Has 1 inch wide strap for holding the pad to the operator’s hand.

3M™ Hookit™ Half Round Pad 
Half round construction. Use with 5 inch diameter Hookit™ discs. With the disc wrapped around 
the pad the 1/4 inch radius edge allows for sanding in hard-to-reach areas. Made with medium 
density foam for conformability.

Catalogue ID Description Size Case Qty UPC Number

05791 3M™ Hookit™ Disc Hand Pad 6 in x 1/4 in 20 000-51131-05791-3

05792 3M™ Hookit™ Half Round Pad 6 in x 1/4 in 20 000-51131-05792-0

AB77752 3M™ Hookit™ Disc Hand Pad 5 in x 1/4 in 20 000-51144-77752-5

AB56493 3M™ Hookit™ Half Round Pad 5 in x 1/4 in 20 000-51111-56493-6



Drywall Markets 17

3M™ Hookit™ Gold Film 255L Discs 
The film backing provides for a very uniform, consistent finish, and an aggressive cut. 
Premium aluminum oxide mineral on a medium duty film backing, with a load resistant 
coating. Hookit™ attachment system with Dust Free holes.

3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 236U 

An aluminum oxide Hookit™ disc constructed on a C weight, intermediate paper backing. 

3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 216U 
An aluminum oxide Hookit™ disc constructed on an A weight light paper backing.  
Features an anti-loading stearate coating.

Catalogue ID Description Size Grit Units/Pack Case Qty UPC Number

AB00966 3M™ Hookit™ Gold Film 255L Discs 5 in x NH P100 100 400 000-51131-00966-0

AB00965 3M™ Hookit™ Gold Film 255L Discs 5 in x NH P120 100 400 000-51131-00965-3

AB00964 3M™ Hookit™ Gold Film 255L Discs 5 in x NH P150 100 400 000-51131-00964-6

AB00963 3M™ Hookit™ Gold Film 255L Discs 5 in x NH P180 100 400 000-51131-00963-9

AB69638 3M™ Hookit™ Gold Film 255L Discs 6 in x NH P100 50 250 000-51111-69638-5

AB69408 3M™ Hookit™ Gold Film 255L Discs 6 in x NH P120 50 250 000-51111-69640-8

AB69639 3M™ Hookit™ Gold Film 255L Discs 6 in x NH P150 50 250 000-51111-69639-2

AB69641 3M™ Hookit™ Gold Film 255L Discs 6 in x NH P180 50 250 000-51111-69641-5

AB51002 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 236U 5 in x NH P100 50 250 000-51111-51002-5

AB51003 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 236U 5 in x NH P120 50 250 000-51111-51003-2

AB51011 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 236U 5 in x NH P150 50 250 000-51111-51011-7

AB19440 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 236U 5 in x NH P180 50 250 000-51141-20575-5

AB90762 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 236U 6 in x NH P100 50 250 000-51141-20580-9

AB90761 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 236U 6 in x NH P120 50 250 000-51141-20581-6

AB90760 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 236U 6 in x NH P150 50 250 000-51141-20582-3

AB90759 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 236U 6 in x NH P180 50 250 000-51141-20583-0

AB07099 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 216U 5 in x NH P120 100 500 000-51111-60738-1

AB07100 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 216U 5 in x NH P150 100 500 000-51111-60739-8

AB07101 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 216U 5 in x NH P180 100 500 000-51111-60740-4

AB07130 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 216U 6 in x NH P120 100 500 000-51111-60816-6

AB07132 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 216U 6 in x NH P150 100 500 TBD

AB07134 3M™ Hookit™ Paper Disc 216U 6 in x NH P180 100 500 000-51111-60818-0



18 3M Construction

3M™ Scotch-Weld™ HoldFast 70  
Cylinder Spray Adhesive
•  Very fast tacking 
•  Temporary and permanent bonds 
•  Heavy body web spray with low soak in on porous or irregular surfaces 
•  Bonds polystyrene without degrading the surface

Cylinder Adhesive Applicators & Accessories

Catalogue ID Description Unit Size UPC Number

70-27.3-LARGE-CLR  3M™ Scotch-Weld™ HoldFast 70 Cylinder Spray Adhesive Each 27.3 lbs 000-48011-61670-2

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

CYL-ADH-APPL-W9501TIP
3M™ Scotch-Weld™ Cylinder Adhesive Applicator - Standard Output 
- includes Cylinder Adhesive 9501 Spray Tip, 1 per case

Each 1 000-48011-61706-0

CYL-SPRAYTIP-QSS 3M™ Scotch-Weld™ Cylinder Adhesive QSS Spray Tip, 1 per case Each 1 000-48011-61993-4

CYL-HOSESWIVEL 3M™ Scotch-Weld™ Cylinder Adhesive Hose Swivel, 1 per case Each 1 000-48011-61992-7

CYL-TFITTING 3M™ Scotch-Weld™ Cylinder Adhesive T-Fitting, 1 per case Each 1 000-48011-61987-3

CYL-HOSE-12FOOT 3M™ Scotch-Weld™ Cylinder Adhesive 12 Foot Hose, 1 per case Each 1 000-48011-61988-0

CYL-HOSE-25FOOT 3M™ Scotch-Weld™ Cylinder Adhesive 25 Foot Hose, 1 per case Each 1 000-48011-61989-7

CYL-HOSE-50FOOT 3M™ Scotch-Weld™ Cylinder Adhesive 50 Foot Hose, 1 per case Each 1 000-51115-25782-7

CYL-ADH-APPLEX-
W9501TIP

3M™ Scotch-Weld™ Cylinder Adhesive Applicator EX  
w/18" Extension and 9501 Tip

Each 1 000-51115-25779-7

Adhesives



Drywall Markets 19

3M™ Foam Insulation 78 Spray Adhesive
Designed to bond foam board insulation to exterior walls, interior walls and roof 
applications. It will not attack expanded or extruded polystyrene making it the ideal choice 
for insulation applications. Effective up to 140°F, offers approximately 100 square feet of 
coverage per can and can be used in both one and two surface bonds. Utilizes a lace spray 
pattern which helps ensure clean precise application.

For InDustrIal use only, retaIl sales prohIbIteD.

3M™ Super 77™ Multipurpose Adhesive
High coverage, fast, aggressive tack, and a long-bonding range. Versatile – securely bonds 
most lightweight materials, plus it has low soak-in for long-lasting bonds. Excellent for jobs 
in display and furniture – it bonds thin decorative film, foils and fabrics. Bonds gaskets 
in water pumps, and attaches insulation to sheet metal. Attaches wiring diagrams, very 
versatile adhesive.

For InDustrIal use only, retaIl sales prohIbIteD.

3M™ High Tack 76 Spray Adhesive
Quick tacking adhesive is the strongest one surface aerosol adhesive in our line.  
Bonds many hard to hold materials such as polyethylene and polypropylene. Also bonds 
SBR rubber, fabric, felt, cardboard, cork, foil and plastic to themselves and to wood, metal 
and glass. A strong, one surface adhesive with high temperature resistance. Non-misting, 
precise spray control, does not cavitate expanded polystyrene foam. Used to bond carpet, 
door skins and fabric in van conversions; insulation in aircraft interiors and specialty 
cabinets; and to attach nameplates, pool table fabrics, swimming pool liners and  
pipe insulation.

For InDustrIal use only, retaIl sales prohIbIteD.

Catalogue ID Description Unit Size Case Qty. UPC Number

78-24OZ-IND 3M™ Polystyrene Foam Insulation 78 Spray Adhesive Cans 24 oz 12 000-21200-41593-7

77-24OZ-IND 3M™ Super 77™ Multipurpose Adhesive Cans 24 oz 12 000-21200-21210-9

76-24OZ-IND 3M™ High Tack 76 Spray Adhesive Cans 24 oz 12 000-21200-77353-2



20 3M Construction

740 3M™ Hybrid Sealant
3M™ Hybrid Sealant 740 is a single component elastomeric sealant curing without 
isocyanates. It cures rapidly under the effect of atmospheric humidity to form a flexible and 
resistant joint with very good adhesion on most materials. This hybrid technology is very 
water resistant, will not degrade when exposed to UV and contains no VOCs.

540 3M™ Polyurethane Sealant
3M™ Polyurethane Sealant 540 is a one component, moisture curing product which forms 
permanently elastic bonds. This low modulus product is ideal for many general purpose 
sealing applications. Bonds to a wide variety of materials including plastics, FRP, SMC, 
aluminum, steel, coated metal, and wood. Available in Grey, black, and white. 

Catalogue ID Extra Description Unit
Case Wt. 

(lbs)
Colour UPC Number

740-CART-GRY 1/10 Gallon Cartridge 12 15.4 Grey 00-048011-62813-4

740-CART-WHT 1/10 Gallon Cartridge 12 15.4 White 00-048011-62812-7

Catalogue ID Extra Description Unit
Case Wt. 

(lbs)
Colour UPC Number

540-CART-BLK Net 10.5 fl. oz. Cartridge 12 11.4 Black 000-21200-41595-1

540-400-BLK 400 mL Sausage Pack 12 14 Black 000-21200-96276-9

540-600-BLK 600 mL Sausage Pack 12 19.3 Black 000-21200-96272-1

540-50-BLK Open Head Drum (50) 50 526.8 Black 000-21200-45190-4

540-CART-GRY Net 10.5 fl. oz. Cartridge 12 11.4 Grey 000-21200-41594-4

540-400-GRY 400 mL Sausage Pack 12 14 Grey 000-21200-96277-6

540-600-GRY 600 mL Sausage Pack 12 19.3 Grey 000-21200-56562-5

540-50-GRY Open Head Drum (50) 50 526.8 Grey 000-21200-45112-6

540-CART-WHT Net 10.5 fl. oz. Cartridge 12 11.4 White 000-21200-49054-5

540-400-WHT 400 mL Sausage Pack 12 14 White 000-21200-96278-3

540-600-WHT 600 mL Sausage Pack 12 19.3 White 000-21200-56561-8

540-50-WHT Open Head Drum (50) 50 526.8 White 000-21200-49055-2

Sealants



Drywall Markets 21

525 3M™ Polyurethane Construction Sealant
3M™ Polyurethane Construction Sealant 525 is a single component polyurethane 
elastomeric sealant which cures under the effect of atmospheric humidity to form a flexible 
and resilient joint with very good adhesion on most materials. Elongation of over 600%. 
Shore A of 25, skin time of 2 hrs. Can be used for heavy and light pre-cast panel expansion 
joints, wood, aluminum and PVC joinery seams, expansion joints in traditional construction, 
and for clay and concrete roof tiles.

535 3M™ Polyurethane Construction Sealant
3M™ Polyurethane Construction Sealant 535 is a single component polyurethane 
elastomeric sealant which cures under the effect of atmospheric humidity to form  
a flexible and resilient joint with very good adhesion on most materials. Elongation of  
over 600%, Shore A of 25, skin time of 70 min. Can be used for heavy and light  
precast panel expansion joints, wood, aluminum and PVC joinery seams, expansion  
joints in traditional construction, and for clay and concrete roof tiles.

Catalogue ID Description Extra Description Unit
Case Wt. 

(lbs)
UPC Number

525-CART-GRY 525 3M™ Polyurethane Construction Sealant Grey 1/10 Gallon Cartridge 12 11.3 000-48011-62823-8

535-CART-GRY 535 3M™ Polyurethane Construction Sealant Grey  1/10 Gallon Cartridge 12 11.3 000-48011-62828-8

535-600-GRY 535 3M™ Polyurethane Construction Sealant Grey 600 mL Sausage Pack 12 19.3 000-48011-62829-5

535-CART-OWHT 535 3M™ Polyurethane Construction Sealant Off White 1/10 Gallon Cartridge 12 11.3 000-48011-62824-0

535-600-OWHT 535 3M™ Polyurethane Construction Sealant Off White 600 mL Sausage Pack 12 19.3 000-48011-62825-7

535-CART-WHT 535 3M™ Polyurethane Construction Sealant White 1/10 Gallon Cartridge 12 11.3 000-48011-62826-4

535-600-WHT 535 3M™ Polyurethane Construction Sealant White 600 mL Sausage Pack 12 19.3 000-48011-62827-1

joints, wood, aluminum and PVC joinery seams, expansion joints in traditional construction, 

a flexible and resilient joint with very good adhesion on most materials. Elongation of 



22 3M Construction

34A 3M™ Pneumatic Applicator 34A for  
310 mL Cartridges/400 mL Sausage Packs
A high quality applicator, pneumatic (air) driven, designed for dispensing 3M adhesive 
sealants in 310 mL cartridges and 400 mL sausage packs. Variable flow control,  
120 PSI rated, 3 piece telescopic piston.

310M 3M™ Manual Applicator 310M for  
310 mL Cartridges
A high quality, manual driven applicator designed to dispense 3M adhesive sealants in 
310 mL cartridges. Featuring all metal construction, 18:1 mechanical advantage and an 
ergonomic trigger handle.

400M 3M™ Manual Applicator 400M for  
400 mL Sausage Packs
A high quality applicator, pneumatic (air) driven, designed for dispensing 3M adhesive 
sealants in 310 mL cartridges and 400 mL sausage packs. Variable flow control,  
120 PSI rated, 3 piece telescopic piston.

600A 3M™ Pneumatic Applicator 600A for  
600 mL Sausage Packs
A high quality gun, pneumatic (air) driven applicator, designed for dispensing 3M adhesive 
sealants in 400 mL and 600 mL sausage packs. Quick release end cap, regulated air and 
rated to 100 PSI.

600M 3M™ Manual Applicator 600M for  
600 mL Sausage Packs
A high quality, manual driven applicator designed for dispensing 3M adhesive sealants in 
600 mL sausage packs. Featuring all metal construction, 18:1 mechanical advantage and 
an ergonomic trigger handle, comes with replacement nozzles and plunger heads.

Sealant Applicators



Drywall Markets 23

Catalogue ID Extra Description Case Qty. UPC Number

34A 3M™ Pneumatic Applicator 34A for 310 mL Cartridges/400 mL Sausage Packs 1 000-48011-62834-9

310M 3M™ Manual Applicator 310M for 310 mL Cartridges 1 000-48011-62830-1

400M 3M™ Manual Applicator 400M for 400 mL Sausage Packs 1 000-48011-62831-8

600A 3M™ Pneumatic Applicator 600A for 600 mL Sausage Packs 1 000-48011-62833-2

600M 3M™ Manual Applicator 600M for 600 mL Sausage Packs 1 000-48011-62832-5

643B
3M™ Battery Operated Applicator 643B for 310 mL Cartridges/ 
400 mL Sausage Packs and 600 mL Sausage Packs

1 000-48011-62835-6

643B 3M™ Battery Operated Applicator 643B  
for 310 mL Cartridges/400 mL Sausage Packs  
and 600 mL Sausage Packs
A high quality battery driven applicator for dispensing 3M adhesive sealants. Designed 
for 310 mL cartridges, as well as 400 mL and 600 mL sausage packs. Powerful 14.4V 
rechargeable battery, 620 lb. pushing force, dispenses up to 180 1/10 gallon cartridges.

Fast, convenient, application
for increased productivity



24 3M Construction

Dynamic Mixing Systems
3M™ Dent Filling Compound
A cartridge-based two component body repair material for the filling of  
suface imperfections.

3M™ Dent Finishing Glaze
A cartridge-based, two-component, self-leveling glaze designed for use as a “skin” coat over sheet 
metal and dent repair compound to fill pinholes, sand scratches, low areas, and other imperfections.

3M™ Dynamic Mixing Gun - Pneumatic
Professional pneumatic (air-operated) applicator for cartridge-based Body Repair  
Materials needing dynamic mixing.

3M™ Dynamic Mixing Nozzle
Dual component applicator nozzle with Dynamic Mixing Action for use with  
cartridge-based 3M™ Body Repair System products.

3M™ Bulk Nozzle Shop Rack
Rack for holding dispense box of 3M™ Dynamic Mixing Nozzles, PN05847.

3M™ Dynamic Mixing Gun Shop Rack
Rack for storing 3M™ Dynamic Mixing Pneumatic Applicator, PN05846.

Catalogue ID Description Size Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

05850 3M™ Dent Filling Compound 306 mL Cartridge 6 000-51131-05850-7

05857 3M™ Dent Finishing Glaze 306 mL Cartridge 6 000-51131-05857-6 

05846 3M™ Dynamic Mixing Gun - Pneumatic ––– Each 1 000-51131-05846-0

05847 3M™ Dynamic Mixing Nozzle 50/pkg Pack 12 000-51131-05847-7

02576 3M™ Bulk Nozzle Shop Rack ––– Each 1 000-51131-02576-9

02575 3M™ Dynamic Mixing Gun Shop Rack ––– Each 1 000-51131-02575-2



Drywall Markets 25

Filling Compounds
3M™ Dynamic Mixing System Introductory Kit,
includes 12 x 05850, 1 x 05846, 1 pkg of 05847, 1 x 02576, 1 x 02575

A complete kit containing all items necessary to get started with 3M’s new  
Body Repair System: Applicator, Repair Materials, Nozzles, and Accessories.

Marson® Platinum Plus Premium Body Filler
Marson® Platinum Plus Premium Body Filler is a super creamy formula that achieves extreme 
adhesion to Galvanized Steel, Aluminum, E-Coat, Fiberglass, SMC, cured Epoxy, Urethane and 
Primers. Platinum Plus cuts the sanding time to as little as 15 minutes. Vacuum Process and 
pinhole free. Stain-Free/ Tack-free. 

Also available in 5 gallon pail that is air operated (01135)

Dynatron® Xtra Grip™

Dynatron® Xtra Grip™ is formulated with an advanced adhesion promoter, providing superior 
adhesion to Galvanized Steel, Aluminum, E-Coat, SMC, Fiberglass and Cured Primer and Paint. 
The tack-free, non-shrinking, hi-tech filler is the easiest sanding and best featheredging body 
filler on the market today.

Dynatron® Dynalite
Dynatron® Dynalite is the professional’s choice for lightweight body filler. This product 
produced with the highest quality resins, talc and microspheres, creating body fillers that are 
faster and easier to work with. 

Also available in 5 gallon air pail (496) 

3M™ Platinum® Plus for DMS
Platinum® Plus is a high performance, gold coloured, super premium body filler that achieves 
extreme adhesion to many surfaces. It is extra creamy, easy spreading, stain free, and tack free 
that sands extremely well. 

Catalogue ID Description Size Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

05849  3M™ Dynamic Mixing System Introductory Kit ––– Each 1 000-51131-05849-1

B-01131 Marson® Platinum Plus Gallon (Premium filler) Gallon Can 4 000-51593-01131-7

B-01017 Dynatron® Xtra Grip™ Gallon (Mid tier filler) Gallon Can 4 000-76308-01017-1

B-00494 Dynatron® Dynalite™ Gallon (Standard or low end filler) Gallon Can 4 000-76308-00494-1

05863 3M™ Platinum Plus for DMS 306 mL Cartridge 6 000-51131-05863-7



26 3M Construction

Clean-Up
3M™ Easy Trap Duster
Using specially developed disposable sheets, the 3M™ Easy Trap Duster System traps and 
holds 6 times more dust, dirt, sand and hair than traditional mops and other disposable dusting 
systems -- it’s the more efficient way to dust.

3M™ Easy II Holder
Holder allows use of both sides of the duster without touching it.

3M™ Doodleduster™ Cloth
The 3M™ Doodleduster Light Cleaning Cloth is ideal for cleaning most surfaces. 

3M™ Doodlebug™ Cleaning Pads
Cleaning products team up to offer an efficient, durable and versatile way to handle your many 
cleaning jobs. Pads and brushes are designed for most cleaning tasks, from light-duty cleansing 
of delicate surfaces to heavy-duty cleaning of dirt and finish buildup. Long lasting bristles are an 
effective and efficient way to get those tough dirt areas clean.

8292 –  For medium-duty cleaning and scrubbing. Fits pad holder 6472. 4 5/8” x 10”. 5 
cleaning pads per pack; 4 packs per case.

8541 –  Designed for tough jobs like removing finish and wax buildup from baseboards and floor 
edges. A great way to strip stairs. Fits 3M™ Doodlebug™ Pad Holder 6472 or  
3M™ Doodlebug™ Handblock Pad Holder 6473

8550 –  For extra heavy-duty cleaning and stripping. Fits 3M™ Doodlebug™ Pad Holder 6472 
or 3M™ Doodlebug™ Handblock Pad Holder 6473.

8531 –  Designed for tough jobs like removing finish and wax buildup from baseboards and floor 
edges. A great way to strip stairs. Fits 3M™ Doodlebug™ Pad Holder 6472 or  
3M™ Doodlebug™ Handblock Pad Holder 6473.

8440 –  For cleaning delicate surfaces. Fits 3M™ Doodlebug™ Handblock Pad Holder 6473 or 
3M™ Doodlebug™ Pad Holder 6472.



Drywall Markets 27

Description Size Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

3M™ Easy Trap Duster (standard) 5” x 6” x 125’ Case 2 000-48011-55655-0

3M™ Easy Trap Duster (small, fan-folded) 5” x 6” x 30’ Sheet 480 000-48011-59032-5

3M™ Easy Trap Duster (large) 8” x 6” x 125’ Roll 1 000-48011-55654-3

3M™ Easy II Holder 17” Case 6 000-48011-55650-5

3M™ Easy II Holder 35” Case 4 000-51141-06546-5

3M™ Easy II Holder 47” Case 4 000-48011-55653-1

3M™ Easy II Holder 59” Case 4 000-48011-55657-4

3M™ Doodleduster™ Cloth 7” x 1-3/8” x 287.5” Roll 1 000-48011-19152-2

3M™ Doodlebug™ Blue Scrub Pad 8242 4.625” x 10” Case 20 000-48011-08005-5

3M™ Doodlebug™ Brown Scrub ‘n Strip Pad 8541 4.625” x 10” Case 20 000-48011-08004-8

3M™ Doodlebug™ Hi Pro Pad 8550 4.625” x 10” Case 20 000-48011-09917-0

3M™ Doodlebug™ Scrub ‘n Strip 8531 4.625” x 10” Case 20 000-48011-09828-9

3M™ Doodlebug™ White Cleaning Pad 8440 4.625” x 10” Case 20 000-48011-08003-1

Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

3M™ Doodlebug™ Mark IV Holder, 6472 Case 4 000-48011-10058-6

3M™ Doodlebug™ Handblock Pad Holder with Pads 6473, Kit, 4/case Case 4 000-48011-08548-7

3M™ Doodlebug™ Pad Holder 6472
Designed for use with Doodlebug™ brushes or pads. This durable plastic holder has a 
locking material on the pad side to fasten to pads and brushes. Designed for use on a  
mop or broom pole. Swivel head allows easy use on hard to clean areas.

3M™ Doodlebug™ Handblock Pad Holder  
with Pads 6473
Convenient built-in handle puts cleaning versatility in the palm of your hand. Unique hook 
and loop bottom holds 3M™ Doodlebug™ pads, sponges and brushes without the use 
of adhesives or fasteners.



28 3M Construction

3M™ Paint Buster™ Hand Cleaner 
Cream type hand cleaner offering superior performance in the removal of lacquer, enamel and 
urethane paints, primers, putties, plastic fillers, adhesives and sealants from skin.

3M™ Citrus Base Cleaner
A liquid cleaner/degreaser that can be used to dissolve and remove dirt, grease, tar, and many 
non-curing type adhesives. It can also be used to degrease substrates for adhesive bonding in 
place of many chlorinated or petroleum-based solvents.

3M™ Quick Drying Contact Cleaner 16-102
This aerosol contact cleaner is great where a very rapidly drying solvent is needed. It is 
perfect for precision cleaning jobs such as sensors, relays, motor switches, generators, 
elecromechanical assemblies and terminals. Removes soil and other contaminants, then 
evapourates very quickly without leaving residue. Petroleum distillate alcohol based. No CFC’s.

Description Size Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

3M™ Paint Buster™ Hand Cleaner 9.75 fl oz Tube 12 000-51131-05975-7

3M™ Citrus Base Cleaner 24 oz Can 12 000-21200-76394-6 

3M™ Citrus Base Cleaner 4 litre Can 4 000-21200-77709-7 

3M™ Quick Drying Contact Cleaner 16-102 16 oz Can 12 000-54007-42818-3



Drywall Markets 29

Description Size Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

3M™ 5-Way Penetrant 24 fl oz Can 12 000-21200-21305-2 

3M™ 5-Way Penetrant 6 oz Can 24 000-21200-77714-1 

3M™ 5-Way Penetrant 16 oz Can 4 000-21200-79102-4 

3M™ 5-Way Penetrant 20 Litre Can 1 000-21200-79101-7 

3M™ Silicone Lubricant 24 oz Can 12 000-21200-76925-2

3M™ 5-Way Penetrant
Inhibits rust and corrosion by spreading a thin, even film that actually penetrates the 
pores of the surface. It displaces moisture and “dries out” electrical parts and equipment 
to help prevent shorting and increase conductivity. Spray it on to free rusted, frozen bolts, 
nuts, and screws. Lubricate delicate machines and precision instruments. Penetrates and 
demoisturizes. Ideal as a tappin lubricant for stainless steel and aluminum. Contains no 
methylene chloride, 1, 1, 1-trichloroethane or chlorofluorocarbons.

3M™ Silicone Lubricant
Dries fast to eliminate squeaks, prevents sticking, seals out moisture protecting against 
rust and corrosion, preserves plastic, rubber and leather. It prolongs machine and cutting 
tool life by helping to prevent glue, wax, ink and paint buildup. Does 101 tasks. The silicone 
polymer is effective between -28° and 350°F. Adheres to parts exceptionally well, reducing 
reapplication. Ingredients FDA listed. Comes with a handy snorkel tube for small,  
hard-to-reach areas.



30 3M Construction

Stain Resistance

3M™ Stain Resistant Additive SRC-220
3M™ Stain Resistant Additive SRC-220 is an aqueous fluorinated polyurethane dispersion 
(PUD) that, when formulated as a penetrating sealer, adds stain resistance and release, 
and water and oil repellency characteristics to porous surfaces, such as concrete, stucco, 
grout, unglazed tile, granite, clay, slate, limestone and terra cotta.

SRC-220 additive can also be used as a stain resistant additive to a variety of acrylic and 
urethane based coatings at 0.2 to 1.0% active solid levels, to improve the water and oil 
repellency. Additionally, SRC-220 additive can be incorporated into construction materials, 
such as caulk or putty, to improve the stain resistance and release characteristics of these 
materials. This product is suitable for both indoor and outdoor use.

Description Size Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

3M™ Stain Resistant Additive SRC-220 5 Gallons Gallons 1 000-51135-71695-3

Fast, convenient, application
for next generation surface protection



Drywall Markets 31



32 3M Construction

Duct Tapes
Clean Removal Duct Class I

3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979
8979 provides clean removal with little or no sticky adhesive residue for up to 6 months. 
Sunlight/UV and Water Resistant. Lasts 1 year without degrading. Tape construction 
consists of high tensile cloth and aggressive adhesive. Designed for permanent and 
temporary applications.

3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979N (Nuclear)
High Performance Duct Tape Nuclear Grade. A unique construction of high tensile cloth and 
aggressive adhesive. Designed for applications in the shipbuilding, nuclear power plant and 
stainless steel industries. Sunlight/UV Resistance for up to 6 months.

3M™ Outdoor Masking and Stucco Tape 5959
3M™ Outdoor Masking and Stucco Tape 5959 is designed for construction, marine and 
maintenance applications. With its 90 day UV resistant waterproof backing and high shear 
resistant adhesive, it is an excellent choice for outdoor holding and masking applications. The 
unique adhesive removes cleanly from most opaque surfaces up to 90 days after application. 

Catalogue ID Description Size
Case 
Qty.

Colour UPC Number

8979-48X54.8-BLK 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Black 000-48011-53918-8

8979-48X54.8-OLV 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Olive 000-48011-53916-4

8979-144X54.8-BLU 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979 144 mm x 54.8 m 6 Slate Blue 000-48011-53918-8

8979-22X60-BLU 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979 22˝ x 60 yds 1 Slate Blue 000-48011-53919-5

8979-24X54.8-BLU 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979 24 mm x 54.8 m 48 Slate Blue 000-48011-53922-5

8979-48X54.8-BLU 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Slate Blue 000-21200-56468-0

8979-72X54.8-BLU 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979 72 mm x 54.8 m 12 Slate Blue 000-21200-56469-7

8979-96X54.8-BLU 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979 96 mm x 54.8 m 12 Slate Blue 000-21200-56470-3

8979N-24X54.8-RED 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979N (Nuclear) 24 mm x 54.8 m 48 Red 000-48011-58130-9

8979N-48X54.8-RED 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979N (Nuclear) 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Red 000-48011-53914-0

8979N-72X54.8-RED 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979N (Nuclear) 72 mm x 54.8 m 12 Red 000-48011-53915-7

8979N-144X54.8-BLU 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979N (Nuclear) 144 mm x 54.8 m 6 Slate Blue 000-48011-58185-9

8979N-48X54.8-BLU 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979N (Nuclear) 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Slate Blue 000-21200-74327-6

8979N-72X54.8-BLU 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979N (Nuclear) 72 mm x 54.8 m 12 Slate Blue 000-21200-74328-3

8979N-96X54.8-BLU 3M™ Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979N (Nuclear) 96 mm x 54.8 m 12 Slate Blue 000-48011-58325-9

5959-1.88x45 3M™ Outdoor Masking and Stucco Tape 5959 48 mm x 41.1 m 12 Red 000-51115-25491-8



Drywall Markets 33

3M™ Extra Heavy Duty Duct Tape 6969
Heavy-duty, industrial grade polyethylene coated cloth backing with rubber adhesive. Use 
in demanding applications at work site where aggressive holding is required. This adhesive 
sticks to rough surfaces.

3M™ Duct Tape 3939
Economy grade duct tape. Polyethylene coated cloth backing with rubber adhesive. High 
tack, conformability, strength and easy tear make 3939 ideal for many duct and moisture 
sealing, holding, protecting and bundling applications.

3M™ Duct Tape 3900
Polyethylene coated cloth with rubber adhesive. Economy grade duct tape. A good choice 
for general maintenance, wrapping, sealing and protecting.

Catalogue ID Description Size
Case 
Qty.

Colour UPC Number

6969-48X54.8-OLI 3M™ Duct Tape 6969 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Olive Drab 000-21200-22780-6 

6969-48X54.8-BLK 3M™ Duct Tape 6969 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Black 000-21200-22773-8 

6969-48X54.8-SLV 3M™ Duct Tape 6969 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Silver 000-51131-06969-5 

6969-72X54.8-SLV 3M™ Duct Tape 6969 72 mm x 54.8 m 12 Silver 000-21200-85635-8 

3939-1X60 3M™ Heavy Duty Duct Tape 3939 24 mm x 54.8 m 36 Silver 000-21200-85561-0 

3939-2X60 3M™ Heavy Duty Duct Tape 3939 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Silver 000-51131-06975-6 

3939-3X60 3M™ Heavy Duty Duct Tape 3939 72 mm x 54.8 m 12 Silver 000-21200-85562-7 

3939-4X60 3M™ Heavy Duty Duct Tape 3939 96 mm x 54.8 m 12 Silver 000-21200-85563-4 

3900-48X54.8-YLW 3M™ Multi Purpose Duct Tape 3900 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Yellow 000-21200-49828-2 

3900-48X54.8-WHT 3M™ Multi Purpose Duct Tape 3900 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 White 000-21200-49829-9 

3900-48X54.8-RED 3M™ Multi Purpose Duct Tape 3900 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Red 000-21200-49830-5 

3900-48X54.8-OLI 3M™ Multi Purpose Duct Tape 3900 48 mm x 54.8 m 24  Olive 000-21200-49831-2 

3900-48X54.8-BLU 3M™ Multi Purpose Duct Tape 3900 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Blue 000-21200-49832-9 

3900-48X54.8-BLK 3M™ Multi Purpose Duct Tape 3900 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Black 000-21200-49833-6 

3900-48X54.8-SLV 3M™ Multi Purpose Duct Tape 3900 48 mm x 54.8 m 24  Silver 000-51131-06976-3 

Heavy Duty Duct Class II



34 3M Construction

3M™ Utility Duct Tape 2929
•  Versatile and practical choice for conformable bundling, moisture resistance  

and general repairs 

•  Silver polyethylene backing over a cloth scrim conforms to most surfaces to resist 
moisture and prolong the tape bond in moist or humid environments 

•  Rubber pressure sensitive adhesive sticks well on contact to metal, plastic,  
concrete and other surfaces 

•  Tears easily straight across with tack-free edges

3M™ Value Duct Tape 1900
Utility cloth duct tape. Typical physical and performance properties include,  
adhesion to steel: 58 oz./in. width, tensile strength: 16 lbs/in width, elongation at  
break: 12%, thickness: 5.8 mils, temperature use range: up to 200°F (93 °C).

3M™ Vinyl Duct Tape 3903
Embossed vinyl film coated with rubber adhesive designed for general sealing, colour 
coding, masking, wrapping and bundling, protecting and other light duty applications  
where easy unwind, easy tear and less adhesive transfer are important.

Catalogue ID Description Size Case Qty. Colour UPC Number

2929-48-45.7M 3M™ Utility Duct Tape 2929 48 mm x 45.7 M 24 Silver 000-51115-24883-2

1900-48X45.7 3M™ Value Duct Tape 1900 48 mm x 45.7 M 24 Silver 000-51115 23421-7

3903-2X50-WHT 3M™ Vinyl Duct Tape 3903 2˝ x 50 yds 24 White 000-51131-06981-7

3903-2X50-BLK 3M™ Vinyl Duct Tape 3903 2˝ x 50 yds 24 Black 000-51131-06995-4 

3903-2X50-BLU 3M™ Vinyl Duct Tape 3903 2˝ x 50 yds 24 Blue 000-51131-06978-7 

3903-2X50-GRY 3M™ Vinyl Duct Tape 3903 2˝ x 50 yds 24 Grey 000-51131-06984-8 

3903-2X50-GRN 3M™ Vinyl Duct Tape 3903 2˝ x 50 yds 24 Green 000-51131-06986-2 

3903-2X50-RED 3M™ Vinyl Duct Tape 3903 2˝ x 50 yds 24 Red 000-51131-06992-3 

3903-2X50-YLW 3M™ Vinyl Duct Tape 3903 2˝ x 50 yds 24 Yellow 000-51131-06982-4 

Utility Duct Class III



Drywall Markets 35

Scotch® Transparent Duct Tape 2120-AF
Scotch® Transparent Duct Tape makes your repair less obvious. It will not fall 
apart in extreme temperatures or harsh UV conditions.

Scotch® Tough™ Duct Tape Outdoor Painter’s 
Clean Removal 2530-AF
14 day clean removal duct tape with a UV protector for outdoor use.

Scotch® Cotton Cloth Tape 380 Natural
An uncoated cotton cloth backing with rubber adhesive. The cotton cloth 
backing provides high conformability and easy tear. Typical physical and 
performance characteristics include; adhesion to steel: 40 oz/in width, tensile 
strength: 44 lbs/in width, elongation at break: 6%, thickness: 11.0 mils, 
temperature use range: up to 200˚F (93˚C) for up to one hour.

3M™ Cloth Gaffers Tape 6910
A matte finish coated cloth tape with good adhesion, high tensile strength, 
conformability, adhesive transfer resistance and easy tear. Used in 
entertainment industry where light reflection is a concern. Typical physical and 
performance characteristics include thickness: 12.0 mils, adhesion to steel: 
45 oz/in width, tensile strength: 45 lbs/in width, elongation at break: 5%, 
temperature use range: up to 200˚F (93˚C) for up to one hour.

Catalogue ID Description Size
Case 
Qty.

Colour UPC Number

2120-A-F
Scotch® Transparent Duct Tape 2120-AF,  
1.88 in x 20 yd

 48 mm x 18.2 m 12 Transparent 000-51131-83260-2

2530-AF
Scotch® Tough™ Duct Tape Outdoor Painter’s 
Clean Removal 2530-AF

1.88 in x 45 yd 12 Grey 000-51131-43449-3

380-1X60
Scotch® Cotton Cloth Tape 380 Natural,  
1 in x 60 yd 11.0 mil, 36 per case Bulk

1˝ x 60 yds 36 White 000-21200-04529-5

6910-2X60-BLK 3M™ Cloth Gaffers Tape 6910 48 mm x 54.8 m 24 Black 000-51131-06843-8



36 3M Construction

Catalogue ID Description Size Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

8088-60X66 3M™ Construction Sheathing Tape 8088 60 mm x 66 m Roll 20 000-51115-31861-0

1450-2X60 3M™ Aluminum Foil Tape 1450 2” x 60 YDS Roll 48 000-51138-95103-0

1450-3X60 3M™ Aluminum Foil Tape 1450 3” x 60 YDS Roll 12 000-21200-48323-0

3320-48X45.7 3M™ FSK Facing Tape 3320 48 mm x 45.7 m Roll 24 000-51115-31530-5

3320-72X45.7 3M™ FSK Facing Tape 3320 72 mm x 45.7 m Roll 16 000-51115-31531-2 

3320-99X45.7 3M™ FSK Facing Tape 3320 99 mm x 45.7 m Roll 12 000-51115-31532-9

3M™ Construction Sheathing Tape 8088
• High performance sheathing tape installs and performs well over a   

broad temperature range

•  Excellent vapour barrier tape on polyethylene film

•  Performs well as a seam tape on extruded foam products such as   
Styrofoam® and Foamular®

•  Applies to all major housewraps

•  Great for use as a sealing tape on DensGlass Gold® and other   
sheathing brands

•  Listed and approved by the Canadian Construction Materials Centre  

(CCMC #11862-R)

3M™ Aluminum Foil Tape 1450
Shiny Silver, 0.0031 inch (.079 mm) aluminum foil with a transparent, high tack, 
synthetic rubber based adhesive.

3M™ FSK Facing Tape 3320
Facing Tape 3320 is engineered specifically as a vapour retardant tape to seal mineral 
wool foil-faced insulation, bare sheet metal ducts, and blanket-style fiberglass duct 
insulation. 

Specialty Tapes



Drywall Markets 37

Electrical
3M™ Temflex™ Vinyl Electrical Tape
General use black, 7 mil electrical tape, bundling, temporary. 
CSA approved to 80 degrees C. 

Not recommended for subzero temperatures.

Scotch® Super 33+ Professional Grade  
Vinyl Electrical Tape
Professional grade black electrical tape, weather resistant. The first and only 7 mil “one 
tape for all jobs”. It wraps and holds in all weather and will continue to perform in subzero 
temperatures or in continuous temperature environment up to 105°C (220°F). Conforms 
remarkably well. Resists oil, water, wear, chemicals and solvents.

3M™ Linerless Electrical Rubber Splicing Tape 242
General, multi-purpose electrical rubber splicing tape. Securely splice all voltages or 
use for jacketing and general insulation. Terminate wires and cable ends or insulate 
connections. Highly conformable rubber tape provides quality moisture seal and lengthens 
cable life. Economical tape to create splices that last. Rated up to 194° F. 7 mil thick.

Catalogue ID Description Size
Case 
Qty.

Colour UPC Number

TEMFLEX-3/4X60 3M™ Temflex™ Vinyl Electrical Tape 3/4” x 60’ 100 Black 000-51141-04480-4

SUPER33-3/4X66
Scotch® Super 33+ Professional Grade  
Vinyl Electrical Tape

3/4˝ x 66’ 100 Black 000-54007-06132-8

2242-3/4X15 3M™ Scotch® Linerless Splicing Tape 2242 3/4˝ x 15’ 24 Black 000-54007-06165-6



38 3M Construction

Scotch® Barricade Tape  
300 and 301 - CAUTION

Yellow Polyethylene Plastic with Black Letters.

Scotch® Barricade Tape  
356 and 357 - DANGER

Red Polyethylene Plastic with Black Letters.

Scotch® Barricade Tape 
359 - CAUTION KEEP OUT
359 – Yellow Polyethylene Plastic with   

Black Letters.

Scotch® Barricade Tape 
360 - CAUTION OPEN TRENCH
360 – Yellow Polyethylene Plastic with   

Black Letters

Scotch® Barricade Tape 
361 and 362 - CAUTION 
DO NOT ENTER
361 – Yellow Polyethylene Plastic with   

Black Letters.

362 – Red Polyethylene Plastic with  
Black Letters.

Catalogue No. Description Size Case Qty. Colour UPC Number

300 Scotch® Barricade Tape 300 - CAUTION 3” x 1000’ 8 Yellow 000-51128-53042-9

301 Scotch® Barricade Tape 301 - CAUTION 3” x 300’ 16 Yellow 000-51128-53460-1

356 Scotch® Barricade Tape 356 - DANGER 3” x 300’ 16 Red 000-51128-57767-7

357 Scotch® Barricade Tape 357 - DANGER 3” x 1000’ 8 Red 000-51128-57764-6

Catalogue No. Description Size Case Qty. Colour UPC Number

359 Scotch® Barricade Tape 359 - CAUTION KEEP OUT 3" x 1000' 8 Yellow 000-51128-57762-2

360 Scotch® Barricade Tape 360 - CAUTION OPEN TRENCH 3" x 1000' 8 Yellow 000-51128-57763-9

361 Scotch® Barricade Tape 361 - CAUTION DO NOT ENTER 3" x 1000' 8 Yellow 000-51128-57765-3

362 Scotch® Barricade Tape 362 - DANGER DO NOT ENTER 3" x 1000' 8 Red 000-51128-57766-0



Drywall Markets 39

Scotch® Electrician’s Vinyl Duct Tape 2000
This is a 6 mil general purpose easy tear, low residue vinyl duct tape. This 
tape is used for general holding and bundling.

3M™ Cable Stacker SI-1C
A stack-it cable stacker. Keeps cables organized along joists in walls. 
cUL approved. Made from reclaimed plastic.

3M™ Scotchfil™ Electrical Insulation Putty
Wrap and stretch this electrical insulation putty around connections up to 
600V. Moisture seal ground wires or smooth out irregularities. Electrical 
grade, rubber-based, elastic putty in a tape form is self-fusing. 125 mil 
thick for quick insulation build-up. Overwrap with Scotch® Super 33+ for 
best protection from oozing and UV. Use up to 176° F.

3M™ Cable Tie Assortment Pack 06220
Secure wire bundles, harnesses and components quickly, without slipping. 
Self-locking head with heavy double teeth on the one-piece lock mechanism 
assures the 3M reliability you’ve come to expect. Will meet a wide range of 
temperatures from -40°F (-40°C) to 185°F (85°C). Cable tie assortment pack 
contains 100 of the most commonly used ties. Contains three sizes, four 
lengths and two colours.

Catalogue No. Description Size Case Qty. Colour UPC Number

43403 Scotch® Electrician’s Vinyl Duct Tape 2000 2” x 50 yds 12 Silver 000-54007-43403-0

SI-1C-STAK-1T-E 3M™ Cable Stacker SI-1C 25 / Bag 10 Bags / Ctn ––– 000-51141-05024-9

SCOTCHFIL 3M™ Scotchfil™ Electrical Insulation Putty 1.5˝ x 60˝ 12 000-54007-41750-7

6220 3M™ Cable Tie Assortment Pack 06220 100 / Pack 10 Pks / Case ––– 000-54007-06220-2

* NOT for High Voltage



40 3M Construction

3M™ Scotchlok™ Terminal Kit STK-1
Filled with 3M’s most frequently purchased low voltage termination products, including 
14 of our most popular terminals. Kit is constructed of durable metal with individual 
product compartments. While the compartments keep you organized, the rugged metal 
frame protects the contents even in the harshest conditions.

Also includes crimping tool TH440, Scotchcode™ tape dispenser and cable ties.

3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connectors
These wire connectors have a unique design that allows them to grip wires faster and 
more securely, to accept a remarkably wide range of wire sizes, to cover over-strips, 
and makes them exceptionally easy to handle.

Get the job done faster with less wear and tear on your fingers. You can also carry less 
inventory; just three 3MTM “Performance Plus” wire connectors take the place of the 
traditional seven. CSA approved.

Catalogue 
No.

Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

STK-1 Scotchlok™ Terminal Box STK-1, Red Metal Case 1 1 000-51138-25348-6

T/R+ JUG 3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connector T/R+
Accommodates: #18 AWG copper wires to five #12 AWG copper wire 750/jug 6000/case 000-51128-54455-6

T/R+ KEG 3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connector T/R+ 25000/keg 1 keg 000-51128-54456-3

T/R+ BOX 3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connector T/R+ 100/box 1000/case 000-51128-54454-9

B/G-BOX 3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connector B/G+BOX
Accommodates: 4 #14-2 #6-3 #8 AWG, Blue with Grey skirt 50/box 500/case 000-54007-43150-3

B/G-BULK 3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connector B/G+BULK 250/jug 2000/case 000-54007-43151-0

O/B-BOX
3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connector O/B+BOX
Accommodates: 2 #22 AWG up to 3 #12 AWG (solid) or 4 #14 AWG,  
Orange with Blue skirt

100/box 1000/case 000-54007-43152-7  

O/B-BULK 3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connector O/B+BULK 500/jug 1000/case 000-54007-43153-4

R/Y-BOX 3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connector R/Y+BOX
Accommodates: 2 #18-2 #8-5 #12 AWG, Red with Yellow skirt 100/box 1000/case 000-54007-43154-1

R/Y-BULK 3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connector R/Y+BULK 500/jug 4000/case 000-54007-43155-8  

T/Y+ JUG 3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connector T/Y+
Accommodates: two #22 AWG copper wires to three #12 AWG solid copper wires 500/jug 10000/case 000-51128-55219-3

T/Y+ BOX 3M™ “Performance Plus” Wire Connector T/Y+Box 100/box 1000/case 000-51128-55218-6  



Drywall Markets 41

Fire Protection
3M™ FireDam™ Spray 200
3M™ FireDam Spray 200 is a sprayable water-based material, that dries to form a tough, 
elastomeric coating. Ideal for sealing building joints, penetration seals (curtain wall), and perimeter 
joints between fire-rated floors (concrete, fire-proofed fluted steel decks) and fire-rated walls  
(gypsum, concrete).

• Dries quickly to dark gray or red 
• Consistent spray patterns 
• STC rating 56 when installed in a 56 STC rated wall assembly 
• Sag resistant for vertical applications 
• Applied with conventional airless sprayers 
• High elasticity/movement capability 

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. Colour UPC Number

FD-SPRAY-200- GRAY 3M™ FireDam™ 200 Spray – Grey 5 Gallon Pail (640 fl. oz.) 1 Gray 000-51115-18797-1

FD-SPRAY-200-RED 3M™ FireDam™ 200 Spray – Red 5 Gallon Pail (640 fl. oz.) 1 Red 000-51115-18798-8

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. Colour UPC Number

FD150+R-20OZ 3M™ FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING (Red)  Sausage (20 fl.oz.) 12 Red 000-51141-08397-1

FD150+R-4.5G 3M™ FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING (Red) 4.5 Gallon Pail (576 fl.oz.) 1 Red 000-51141-08398-8

FD150+B-10.1OZ 3M™ FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING (blue) Cartridge (10.1 fl.oz.)  12 Blue 000-51141-07560-0

FD150+B-20OZ 3M™ FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING (blue) Sausage (20 fl.oz.) 12 Blue 000-51141-07561-7

FD150+B-28OZ 3M™ FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING (blue) Cartridge (28 fl.oz.) 6 Blue 000-51115-11602-5

FD150+B-4.5G 3M™ FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING (blue) 4.5 Gallon Pail (576 fl.oz.) 1 Blue 000-51131-78067-7

FD150+L-10.1OZ 3M™ FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING (limestone) Cartridge (10.1 fl.oz.) 12 Limestone 000-51115-16564-1

FD150+L-20OZ 3M™ FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING (limestone) Sausage (20 fl.oz.) 12 Limestone 000-51115-08290-5

FD150+L-28OZ 3M™ FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING (limestone) Cartridge (28 fl.oz.) 6 Limestone 000-51115-16566-5

FD150+L-4.5G 3M™ FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING (limestone) 4.5 Gallon Pail (576 fl.oz.) 1 Limestone 000-51115-16565-8

3M™ FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING (Red, Blue, Limestone)
A single-part, sag-resistant, water-based acrylic latex sealant, 3M Fire Barrier Sealant FD 150+ 
has excellent adhesion characteristics to most common construction materials. And, since it dries 
to the touch within one hour, it can be painted for a more professional-looking job. 

Designed primarily for sealing penetrations for non-combustible penetrants. 3M FireDam 150+ 
has been tested an approved for single metallic pipe penetrations, common electrical and 
communications cable penetrations, as well as multiple penetrants through both masonry and 
gypsum wallboard constructions. 3M FireDam 150+ has also been tested for use in fire rated 
construction joints. 



42 3M Construction

Catalogue ID Description Unit
Case 
Qty.

Case 
Wt.

UPC Number

1000NS-10.1OZ 3M™ Fire Barrier 1000 Silicone Sealants – No Sag Cartridge (10.1 fl. oz.) 12 12.8 lbs 000-51141-07457-3

1000NS-20OZ 3M™ Fire Barrier 1000 Silicone Sealants – No Sag Sausage (20 fl. oz.) 12 20.5 lbs 000-51141-07562-4

1000NS-4.5G 3M™ Fire Barrier 1000 Silicone Sealants – No Sag 4.5 Gallon Pail (576 fl.oz.) 1 50 lbs 000-51115-11537-0

10003SL-10.1OZ 3M™ Fire Barrier 1003 Silicone Sealants – Self-leveling Cartridge (10.1 fl. oz.) 12 12.8 lbs 000-51141-07738-3

10003SL-20OZ 3M™ Fire Barrier 1003 Silicone Sealants – Self-leveling Sausage (20 fl. oz.) 12 20.5 lbs 000-51115-02923-3

10003SL-29OZ 3M™ Fire Barrier 1003 Silicone Sealants – Self-leveling Cartridge (29 fl. oz.) 6 17 lbs 000-51115-02880-9

10003SL-4.5G 3M™ Fire Barrier 1003 Silicone Sealants – Self-leveling 4.5 Gallon Pail (576 fl.oz.) 1 50 lbs 000-48011-25329-9

08991 Caulking Gun Each 1 – 000-51135-08991-0

Nozzle-20OZ Nozzles 200/box 1 – TBD

3M™ Fire Barrier 1000 
Silicone Sealants  
– No Sag

3M™ Fire Barrier 1003 
Silicone Sealants  
– Self-leveling

3M™ Flex Pack  
Heavy Duty Applicator 
Gun & Nozzles 
Fully enclosed all metal, rod driven, friction 
feed applicator gun for use with 20 oz foils. 
This tool has an 18:1 ratio.

Economical silicone firestop sealant. Good for joints and penetrations.  
Easy to tool and finish.

The Right Combination to
Lock Out Fire and Water



Drywall Markets 43

3M™ Nexcare™ First Aid Kits
Whether you are in the office, at home or in your car, with 
our 3M First Aid Kits, you’ll be prepared to treat most minor 
emergencies. Containing the same high quality medical 
products used by health care professionals for more than  
25 years, these kits are packed with almost everything for  
on-the-spot treatment of cuts, sprains, headaches or  
tense muscles.

Whether you are in the office, at home or in your car, with 
our 3M First Aid Kits, you’ll be prepared to treat most minor 

products used by health care professionals for more than 
25 years, these kits are packed with almost everything for 

Catalogue ID Description Case Qty. UPC Number

7730 3M™ Nexcare™ First Aid Kits – Deluxe (Contains 164 items) 6 000-51119-54321-6 

7721P 3M™ Nexcare™ First Aid Kits – Personal (Contains 64 items) 6 000-51119-54910-2 

113KIT 3M™ Nexcare™ First Aid Kits – MIni (Contains 16 items) 24 000-51119-55482-3 

Catalogue ID Description Size Case Qty. UPC Number

2641 3M™ Nexcare™ Cold and Hot Therapy Products 4˝ x 10˝ 12 060-32700-00074-9

112-03-CA 3M™ Nexcare™ Advanced Skin Cream 4 oz. 12 000-51131-86104-6 

112-325CA 3M™ Nexcare™ Advanced Skin Cream Foot Cream 12 000-51131-91177-2 

112-CA 3M™ Nexcare™ Skin Crack Care Bottle 24 000-51131-86101-5

3M™ Nexcare™ Cold and Hot Therapy Products
Cold/Hot Pack, reusable with cover.

3M™ Nexcare™ Advanced Skin Cream
Benefits: •  Softens and replenishes rough, cracked or scaly skin

•  Silky but not greasy
•  Lipid rich moisturizer

3M™ Nexcare™ Skin Crack Care
Benefits: •  Seals painful skin cracks

•  Promotes healing
•  Waterproof

Health Care



44 3M Construction

Catalogue ID Description Size Case Qty. UPC Number

118-03-CA 3M™ Nexcare™ Liquid Bandages – Bottle 18 ml 24 000-51131-86293-7 

120-LBD 3M™ Nexcare™ Liquid Bandages – Drops .034 fl oz 24 000-51131-86386-6 

1537 3M™ Nexcare™ Dressings – Junior 20 Patches/Box 36 000-51119-00022-1 

1539 3M™ Nexcare™ Dressings – Adult 20 Patches/Box 36 000-51119-00023-8 

527-P1 3M™ Nexcare™ Transpore Flexible Clear Tape single wrapped roll 1˝ x 10 yds 36 000-51131-56660-6

527-P2 3M™ Nexcare™ Transpore Flexible Clear Tape single wrapped roll 2˝ x 10 yds 24 000-51131-56661-3

530-P1/2 3M™ Nexcare™ Micropore Paper Tape single wrapped roll 1/2˝ x 10 yds 72 000-51131-00014-8

530-P1 3M™  Nexcare™ Micropore Paper Tape single wrapped roll 1˝ x 10 yds 36 000-51131-00015-5

530-P2 3M™  Nexcare™ Micropore Paper Tape single wrapped roll 2˝ x 10 yds 24 000-51131-00016-2

861B 3M™  Nexcare™ Water Resistant Tape on a plastic core 1˝ x 12.5 yds 24 000-51119-55077-1

771 3M™  Nexcare™ Transpore Flexible Clear Tape on retail back card 1˝ x 10 yds 24 000-51131-65299-6

781 3M™  Nexcare™ Micropore Paper Tape on retail back card 1˝ x 10 yds 24 000-51131-65300-9

791 3M™  Nexcare™  Durapore Cloth Tape on retail back card 1˝ x 10 yds 24 000-51131-65301-6

779-CA 3M™  Nexcare™  Transpore Flexible Clear Tape on dispenser 3/4˝ x 7 yds 24 000-51131-66994-9

789-CA 3M™  Nexcare™ Micropore Paper Tape on dispenser 3/4˝ x 8 yds 24 000-51131-66992-5

799-CA 3M™  Nexcare™ Durapore Cloth Tape on dispenser 3/4˝ x 6 yds 24 000-51131-66993-2

870 3M™  Nexcare™ Athletic Tape on retail back card 1˝ x 5 yds 24 000-51131-62098-8

731 3M™  Nexcare™ Waterproof Foam Premium Tape on retail back card 1˝ x 5 yds 24 000-51119-55210-2

3M™ Nexcare™  
Liquid Bandages
Benefits: • For minor cuts and abrasions

•  Clear, waterproof protection
•  Dries quickly

3M™ Nexcare™  
Dressings 
Nexcare™ Opticlude™ Orthoptic Eye Patches.

•  Extra gentle adhesive for sensitive  
eye area.

3M™ Nexcare™  
First Aid Tapes



Drywall Markets 45

Catalogue 
ID

Description Extra 
Desc. Size Colour Case 

Qty. UPC Number

AT201
3M™ Nexcare™ Active™ Flexible Foam Bandages 
– 45 Bandages

Latex free Assorted Tan 12 000-51119-55120-4 

17021 
3M™ Nexcare™ Active™ Flexible Foam Bandages 
– 100 Bandages

Latex free 1˝ x 3˝ Tan 12 000-51131-62040-7 

CS103 3M™ Nexcare™ Comfort Bandages – Knee & Elbow Latex free 1-7/8˝ x 4˝ Tan 12 000-51119-54486-2 

CS201 3M™ Nexcare™ Comfort Bandages – 50 Bandages Latex free Assorted Tan 12 000-51119-54485-5 

CS203 3M™ Nexcare™ Comfort Bandages – 80 Bandages Latex free Assorted Tan 12 000-51119-55189-1

CL101 3M™ Nexcare™ Waterproof Bandages – 30 Bandages Assorted Clear 12 000-51119-55117-4 

CL301 3M™ Nexcare™ Waterproof Bandages – Knee & Elbow 2-3/8˝ x 3-1/2˝ Clear 12 000-5119-55119-8

661-30-CA
3M™ Nexcare™ Heavy Duty Bandages  
– Waterproof, 30 Bandages

Latex free Assorted Clear 12 000-51131-93870-0

660-08-CA
3M™ Nexcare™ Heavy Duty Bandages 
– Waterproof, knee & elbow

Latex free 2-1/8˝ x 3-3/8˝ Clear 12 000-51131-93750-5

HD201
3M™ Nexcare™ Heavy Duty Bandages  
– Flexible Fabric, 40 Bandages

Latex free 1˝ x 3˝ Tan 12 000-51131-86609-6

3M™ Nexcare™ 
Active™ Flexible 
Foam Bandages

3M™ Nexcare™ 
Comfort Bandages

3M™ Nexcare™ 
Waterproof 
Bandages

3M™ Nexcare™ 
Heavy Duty 
Bandages



46 3M Construction

3M™ Scotch®  
General Purpose Masking 
Tape 203
Natural coloured crepe paper. A general 
purpose masking tape for holding, bundling, 
sealing, general paint masking and a vast 
number of other jobs where a pressure-
sensitive tape is needed.

3M™ Scotch®  
Pro-Painter’s Masking 
Tape 2055 (Green)
Scotch® Masking Tape for Pro-Painting is a 
medium adhesion, 5-day removal masking 
tape ideal for masking trim and woodwork.  

3M™ Scotch®  
Painter’s Masking 
Tape for Hard-to-Stick 
Surfaces 2060
Design for use with, or on, lacquer coating. 
Does not lift, curl, or transfer adhesive with 
most lacquers. This tape can also be used  
on rough, uneven or hard to stick to 
surfaces. Conforms well to most surfaces, 
which produces an excellent paint line.

Description Size Case Qty. UPC Number

3M™ Scotch® General Purpose Masking Tape 203 12 mm x 55 m 72 000-21200-22823-0 

3M™ Scotch® General Purpose Masking Tape 203 18 mm x 55 m 48 000-21200-22818-6 

3M™ Scotch® General Purpose Masking Tape 203 24 mm x 55 m 36 000-21200-22819-3 

3M™ Scotch® General Purpose Masking Tape 203 36 mm x 55 m 24 000-21200-22820-9 

3M™ Scotch® General Purpose Masking Tape 203 48 mm x 55 m 24 000-21200-22821-6 

3M™ Scotch® General Purpose Masking Tape 203 72 mm x 55 m 12 000-21200-22822-3 

3M™ Scotch® Pro-Painter’s Masking Tape 2055 (Green) 24 mm x 55 m 36 000-51131-82628-1

3M™ Scotch® Pro-Painter’s Masking Tape 2055 (Green) 36 mm x 55 m 24 000-51131-82629-8

3M™ Scotch® Pro-Painter’s Masking Tape 2055 (Green) 48 mm x 55 m 18 000-51131-82630-4

3M™ Scotch® Pro-Painter’s Masking Tape 2055 (Green) 6 rolls/pack 4 000-51131-82632-8

3M™ Scotch® Pro-Painter’s Masking Tape 2055 (Green) 4 rolls/pack 4 000-51131-95162-4

3M™ Scotch® Pro-Painter’s Masking Tape 2055 (Green) 3 rolls/pack 4 000-51131-95163-1

3M™ Scotch® Painters’ Masking Tape for  
Hard-to-Stick Surfaces 2060

24 mm x 55 m 36 000-21200-73282-9 

3M™ Scotch® Painters’ Masking Tape for  
Hard-to-Stick Surfaces 2060

36 mm x 55 m 24 000-21200-73283-6

Masking Tapes



Drywall Markets 47

3M™ Scotch®  
Painter’s Tape for  
Delicate Surfaces 2080
This tape removes cleanly without adhesive 
transfer or damage for up to 60 days, even 
in direct sunlight. It is a medium adhesion 
tape that is ideal for smooth, freshly  
painted surfaces, faux painting, wood floors 
and glass.

3M™ Scotch-Blue™  
Painter’s Tape for  
Multi-Surfaces 2090 
(Blue)
This tape removes cleanly without adhesive 
transfer or surface damage for up to 14 
days, even in direct sunlight. It is a medium 
adhesion tape that is ideal for painted walls 
and trim, woodwork, glass and metal.

3M™ Scotch®  
Performance Masking  
Tape 233+
Ideal for paint masking applications with 
temperatures up to 250°F. Temperature 
and solvent resistant. Clean removal and 
conformable even on EPDM rubber moldings 
and painted steel even after 30 minutes. 
Green-coloured paper tape. Has excellent 
conformability and transfer resistance. Better 
UV resistance than traditional masking tapes 
and resistance to paint bleed-through.

Description Size Case Qty. UPC Number

3M™ Scotch® Painter’s Tape for Delicate Surfaces 2080 1˝ x 60 yds 18 000-51115-02915-8 

3M™ Scotch® Painter’s Tape for Delicate Surfaces 2080 1-1/2˝ x 60 yds 12 000-51115-02916-5

3M™ Scotch-Blue™ Painter’s Tape for Multi-Surfaces 2090 (Blue) 1˝ x 60 yds 36 000-51115-03681-1

3M™ Scotch-Blue™ Painter’s Tape for Multi-Surfaces 2090 (Blue) 1.5˝ x 60 yds 24 000-51115-03682-8

3M™ Scotch-Blue™ Painter’s Tape for Multi-Surfaces 2090 (Blue) 2˝ x 60 yds 18 000-51115-03683-5

3M™ Scotch® Performance Masking Tape 233+ 3 mm x 55 m 12 000-51131-26343-1 

3M™ Scotch® Performance Masking Tape 233+ 6 mm x 55 m 12 000-51131-26344-4 

3M™ Scotch® Performance Masking Tape 233+ 12 mm x 55 m 12 000-51131-26346-8 

3M™ Scotch® Performance Masking Tape 233+ 18 mm x 55 m 48 000-51131-26334-5 

3M™ Scotch® Performance Masking Tape 233+ 24 mm x 55 m 24 000-51131-26336-9 

3M™ Scotch® Performance Masking Tape 233+ 36 mm x 55 m 16 000-51131-26338-3 

3M™ Scotch® Performance Masking Tape 233+ 48 mm x 55 m 12 000-51131-26340-6 

3M™ Scotch® Performance Masking Tape 233+ 72 mm x 55 m 8 000-51131-26341-3 



48 3M Construction

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

M1000 3M™ Hand-Masker™ M1000 Dispenser Case 4 000-51131-77408-7

M2000 3M™ Hand-Masker™ M2000 Dispenser Case 4 000-51131-77384-4

M3000 3M™ Hand-Masker™ M3000 Dispenser Case 4 000-51131-77385-1

M3000PAK
3M™ Hand-Masker™ Pre-Assembled  
Masking Film Tape Kit

Each 4 000-51131-86952-3

TDTD 3M™ Hand-Masker™ Tack Down Tape Dispenser TDTD Each 6 000-51131-06787-5

Masking Systems
3M™ Hand-Masker™ M1000 Dispenser
The 3M™ Hand-Masker™ M1000 Dispenser is for the do-it-yourselfer with occasional  
light-duty projects. It applies masking paper with masking tape in one easy step.

3M™ Hand-Masker™ M2000 Dispenser
3M™ Hand-Masker™ M2000 Dispenser is the choice for the light-duty contractor, maintenance 
worker, handyman and do-it-yourselfer. It applies pre-folded masking film up to 72-inch or paper 
up to 12-inch with masking tape in one easy step.

3M™ Hand-Masker™ M3000 Dispenser
The Hand-Masker™ M3000 Dispenser is a hand-held, lightweight dispenser that provides 
complete surface protection in less time by allowing one person to apply both tape and film/
plastic/paper in one easy step. The M3000 dispenses Hand-Masker Pre-folded Masking Film+ 
(up to 144”), Hand-Masker Contractor’s Plastic (up to 12’), or Hand-Masking Paper (up to 18”) 
and Scotch(R) masking tapes (3/4” to 2”). Accessories include a paper blade, film blade,  
multi-purpose hook and a tack down tape dispenser. This dispenser can savbe time when 
preparing for painting, exterior wall finishing, drywall texturing, and floor sanding jobs.

3M™ Hand-Masker™ Pre-Assembled Masking Film  
Tape Kit, M3000 PAK 6 ft x 90 ft
3M™ Pre-Assembled Dispenser Kit, (1) M3000 dispenser, (1) 12 in film blade,  
(1) roll 1-1/2 in 2090, (1) roll MF72 + film.

3M™ Hand-Masker™ Tack Down Tape Dispenser TDTD
Attachment for the 3M™ Hand-Masker™ Dispenser. Fits an additional roll of masking tape for 
tacking down loose ends of masking paper during masking application.



Drywall Markets 49

3M™ Hand-Masker™ Film Blades 
3M™ Hand-Masker™ Film Blades are made from durable stainless steel  
with a protective plastic blade guard. For use on M2000 and M3000.

3M™ Hand-Masker™ Paper Blades 

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

FB12 3M™ Hand-Masker™ Film Blade FB12, 12 in Each 6 000-51131-06802-5

PB6 3M™ Hand-Masker™ Film Blade FB6, 6 in Each 6 000-51131-06804-9

PB9 3M™ Hand-Masker™ Paper Blade PB9, 9 in Each 6 000-51131-06795-0

PB12 3M™ Hand-Masker™ Paper Blade PB12, 12 in Each 6 000-51131-06796-7

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

MPG3
3M™ Hand-Masker™ General Purpose Masking Paper 
MPG3, 3 in x 60 yds

Roll 12 000-51131-06643-4

MPG6
3M™ Hand-Masker™ General Purpose Masking Paper 
MPG6, 6 in x 60 yds

Roll 12 000-51115-04138-9

MPG9
3M™ Hand-Masker™ General Purpose Masking Paper 
MPG9, 9 in x 60 yds

Roll 12 000-51115-04139-6

MPG12
3M™ Hand-Masker™ General Purpose Masking Paper 
MPG12, 12 in x 60 yds

Roll 12 000-51115-04140-2

MPG15
3M™ Hand-Masker™ General Purpose Masking Paper 
MPG15, 15 in x 60 yds

Roll 12 000-51131-06655-7

MPG18
3M™ Hand-Masker™ General Purpose Masking Paper 
MPG18, 18 in x 60 yds

Roll 12 000-51131-06658-8

3M™ Hand-Masker™ General Purpose  
Masking Paper
3M™ Hand-Masker™ Masking Paper is available in two grades: general purpose or 
premium quality. Premium quality is designed to minimize bleed-through and general 
purpose paper is ideal with water-based coatings.

3M™ Hand-Masker™ Film Blades are made from durable stainless steel 



50 3M Construction

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

CP9
3M™ Hand-Masker™ Pre-Folded Contractors Plastic  
9 ft x 90 ft

Roll 12 000-51131-79684-3

MF12
3M™ Hand-Masker™ Masking Film Plus 
12 in x 180 ft x .4 mil

Roll 12 000-51131-06850-6 

MF24
3M™ Hand-Masker™ Masking Film Plus 
24 in x 180 ft x .4 mil

Roll 12 000-51131-06845-2

MF36
3M™ Hand-Masker™ Pre-Folded Masking Film 
36 in x 90 ft

Roll 12 000-51131-06860-5

MF48
3M™ Hand-Masker™ Masking Film Plus 
48 in x 180 ft x .4 mil

Roll 12 000-51131-06848-3

MF72
3M™ Hand-Masker™ Masking Film Plus 
72 in x 90 ft x .4 mil

Roll 12 000-51131-77406-3

MF99
3M™ Hand-Masker™ Masking Film Plus 
99 in x 90 ft x .4 mil

Roll 12 000-51131-77407-0

MF144
3M™ Hand-Masker™ Masking Film Plus 
144 in x 60 ft x .4 mil

Roll 12 000-51131-06861-2

3M™ Hand-Masker™  
Pre-Folded Contractors Plastic 
Pre-folded, non treated high density plastic dispenses on M3000 and folds out to 9 ft.  
for draping and covering large areas, dust containment and overspray protection.

3M™ Hand-Masker™  
Masking Film Plus
Pre-folded, high-density, nonporous film for paint masking and paint overspray protection.  
Flake resistant for multiple coat use. May be used with lacquers. 



Drywall Markets 51

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

PT2090-24SB
Scotch-Blue™ Pre-taped Film 
 24 in x 30 yd

Roll 6 000-51131-06696-0

PT2090-48SB
Scotch® Scotch-Blue™ Painters Tape and Film  
48 in x 90 ft

Roll 6 000-51131-80055-7

PTD2090-24SB
Scotch-Blue™ Painters Tape and Film 
24 in x 30 yd 

Roll 6 000-51115-12071-8

PTD2090-48SB
Scotch® Scotch-Blue™ Painters Tape and Film  
48 in x 90 ft

Roll 6 000-51131-80058-8

Scotch-Blue™ Pre-taped Film 
Scotch-Blue™ Pre-taped film combines the versatility of Scotch-Blue™ Painters Tape 
for Multi-Surfaces with the added protection of film drop cloth to protect against those 
accidental paint splatters and drips. Film unfolds to 24 inches. 

Scotch® Scotch-Blue™ Painter’s Tape and Film 
Scotch-Blue™ Painter’s Tape and Film combines the versatility of Scotch-Blue™  
Painter’s Tape for Multi-Surfaces with the added protection of a drop cloth to protect 
against those accidental paint splatters and drips. Film unfolds to 48 inches. 

Scotch-Blue™ Painter’s Tape and Film  
Scotch-Blue™ Painters Tape and Film (PTD2090-24SB) combine the versatility of  
Scotch-Blue™ Painters Tape for Multi-Surfaces (2090) and the security of extra drip 
protection with an unfoldable film (unfolds to 24 inches). 

Scotch® Scotch-Blue™ Painter’s Tape and Film 
Scotch-Blue™ Painters Tape and Film combines the versatility of Scotch-Blue™  
Painters Tape for Multi-Surfaces with the added protection of a drop cloth to protect  
against those accidental paint splatters and drips. Film unfolds to 48 inches. 



52 3M Construction

www.3M.ca/safety

1 800 267-4414

3M Canada Occupational Health and Environmental Safety
Service and Technical Support Centre



Drywall Markets 53

Safety
MAXIM™ Eyewear 
New Maxim™ Eyewear. So advanced, it doesn’t raise the bar in eyewear technology.  
It puts it out of reach. 

•  Dual-injected, cushioned brow bar for comfort and protection

•  New, patented, dual-aspheric lens for prescription quality, distortion-free vision

•  Ventilation channel to help reduce fogging

•  Adjustable length temples

•  Soft, adjustable nose bridge 

•  Meets ANSI Z87.1 and CSA Z94.3 high velocity tests

•  Made in U.S.A.

LEXA™ Eyewear 
There is no other eyewear system in the world like Lexa™. 

•  Adjustable length temples

•  Lens angle adjustment

•  DX™ anti-fog hard coat standard

•  Meets ANSI Z87.1 and CSA Z94.3

•  Made in U.S.A.

DUST GOGGLEGEAR™ for LEXA™ Eyewear 
Converts Lexa to a dust goggle in just a snap. 

• DX™ anti-fog standard

•  Meets ANSI Z87.1 and CSA Z94.3

•  Made in U.S.A.

•  Assembled

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

13250-00000-20 Maxim™ Black Adj Temple Clear Lens Case 20 000-78371-62235-7

15152-00000-100 Lexa™ Black Clear Medium Case 100 000-78371-62282-1

16617-00000-10 Gogglegear™ w/strap Medium Clear Lens Std Bridge Case 10 000-78371-62330-9



54 3M Construction

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

11343-10000-20
Metaliks Sport™ Safety Glasses brushed nickel frame, 
Clear Anti-fog Lens

Case 20 000-78371-62355-2

11344-10000-20
Metaliks Sport™ Safety Glasses brushed nickel frame, 
Grey Anti-fog Lens

Case 20 000-78371-62355-2

11345-10000-20
Metaliks Sport™ Safety Glasses brushed nickel frame  
with Indoor/Outdoor Lens

Case 20 000-78371-62357-9

11346-10000-20
Metaliks Sport™ Safety Glasses brushed nickel frame, 
Amber Anti-fog Lens

Case 20 000-78371-62358-6

11540-10000-20
Metaliks Sport™ Safety Glasses brushed nickel frame,  
Blue Mirror Hard Coat Lens

Case 20 000-78371-62375-3

11384-00000-20 Virtua Sport Clear Temple, Clear Anti-fog Lens Case 20 000-78371-62054-4

41120-00000-100 958B Tour-Guard™ III Clear Case 100 000-78371-62343-9

3M™ Metaliks Sport™ Safety Eyewear 
Stylish metal frames and sleek lens put Metaliks™ in a class of its own.

•  Adjustable temples

•  Soft adjustable nose bridge

•  Meets ANSI Z87.1 and CSA Z94.3

VIRTUA Sport Eyewear 
• Comfortable, ultra light frame

• Sporty, sleek unisex styling

• 9 base curve lens

• High Impact polycarbonate filters 99.9% UV

• Meets ANSI Z87.1-2003 and CSA Z94.1 Standards

TOUR-GUARD™ III Eyewear 
Economical visitor spec fits over most prescription glasses. 

• Available in two sizes

• Meets ANSI Z87.1 and CSA Z94.3

• Made in U.S.A.

Eye Protection



Drywall Markets 55

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

11380-00000-20 BX™ Safety Glasses, Silver/Black Frame, Clear, Anti-fog lens Case 20 000-78731-62052-3

11381-00000-20 BX™ Safety Glasses, Silver/Black Frame, Grey, Anti-fog lens Case 20 000-78731-62053-0

11471-00000-20 BX™ Safety Glasses, Ocean Blue Frame, Clear, Anti-fog Lens Case 20 000-78731-62065-3

11525-00000-20 BX™ Safety Glasses, Ocean Blue Frame, Indoor/Outdoor Grey Anti-fog Lens Case 20 000-78731-62080-6

11472-00000-20 BX™ Safety Glasses, Ocean Blue Frame, Indoor/Outdoor Mirror Lens Case 20 000-78731-62066-0

11473-00000-20
BX™ Safety Glasses, Ocean Blue Frame, Indoor/Outdoor 
Mirror Lens +1.5 diopter

Case 20 000-78731-62067-7

11474-00000-20
BX™ Safety Glasses, Ocean Blue Frame, Indoor/Outdoor 
Mirror Lens +2.0 diopter

Case 20 000-78731-62068-4

11475-00000-20
BX™ Safety Glasses, Ocean Blue Frame, Indoor/Outdoor 
Mirror Lens +2.5 diopter

Case 20 000-78731-62069-8

12265-00000-20
Privo™ Safety Glasses Silver Frame/Red Accent Temple Tips, 
Clear Anti-fog lens

Case 20 000-78731-62091-2

12266-00000-20
Privo™ Safety Glasses Silver Frame/Red Accent Temple Tips, 
Grey Anti-fog lens

Case 20 TBD

12267-00000-20
Privo™ Safety Glasses Silver Frame/Red Accent Temple Tips, 
Amber Anti-fog lens

Case 20 000-78731-62093-6

12268-00000-20
Privo™ Safety Glasses Silver Frame/Red Accent Temple Tips, 
Indoor/Outdoor Mirror lens

Case 20 000-78731-62094-3

12261-00000-20
Privo™ Safety Glasses Black Frame/Orange Accent Temple Tips, 
Clear Anti-fog lens

Case 20 000-78731-62087-5

12262-00000-20
Privo™ Safety Glasses Black Frame/Orange Accent Temple Tips, 
Grey Anti-fog lens

Case 20 000-78731-62088-2

12263-00000-20
Privo™ Safety Glasses Black Frame/Orange Accent Temple Tips, 
Amber Anti-fog lens

Case 20 000-78731-62089-9

12264-00000-20
Privo™ Safety Glasses Black Frame/Orange Accent Temple Tips, 
Indoor/Outdoor Mirror lens

Case 20 000-78731-62090-5

3M™ BX™ Safety Eyewear
• Adjustable temple lengths for better fit

• Five lens options

• Reader lenses available (+1.5, +2.0, +2.5)

3M™ Privo™ Safety Eyewear
• Lens colour options - Clear, Grey or Amber

• Anti-fog and Indoor/Outdoor lenses

• Orange or Red Accent Temple Tips

• Soft-tipped temples

• Soft comfort nose bridge

• World-class fit



56 3M Construction

3M™ Fuel2™ Safety Eyewear
• Four Hot Lens Colours

• Flared Accents

• Soft Temple Tips and Nosebridge

• High Impact Protection

Light Vision2™ Eyewear
• Two ultra-bright, adjustable LED lights

• Hands-free direct lighting

• Anti-fog lens

• Filters 99.9% UV

• Long-life, replaceable CR2032 3V battery

• Flexible nose bridge fits virtually all faces

• Includes micro-fiber storage bag and lanyard

• Meets ANSI Z87.1-2003 and CSA Z94.3 standards

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

11650-00000-10
Fuel2™, Metallic Sand Frame, Red Overmold, Red Mirror Lens,  
Lanyard, Micro Fiber Bag

Case 10 000-78371-62153-4

11651-00000-10
Fuel2™, Metallic Sand Frame, Red Overmold, Clear Anti-Fog Lens,  
Lanyard, Micro Fiber Bag

Case 10 000-78371-62154-1

11652-00000-10
Fuel2™, Silver Colour Frame, Blue Overmold, Blue Mirror Lens, 
Lanyard, Micro Fiber Bag

Case 10 000-78371-62155-8

11653-00000-10
Fuel2™, Silver Colour Frame, Blue Overmold, Clear Anti-Fog Lens, 
Lanyard, Micro Fiber Bag

Case 10 000-78371-62156-5

11654-00000-10
Fuel2™, Black Rubberized Frame, Black Overmold, Grey Anti-Fog Lens, 
Lanyard, Micro Fiber Bag

Case 10 000-78371-62157-2

11476-00000-10 Light Vision2™ Eyewear, Grey Frame, Black Temples Case 10 000-78371-62111-7



Drywall Markets 57

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

11467-00000-10
Orange County Choppers™ OCC™ Eyewear 101 Silver Aluminum Frame, 
Blue Mirror Lens -CSA

Case 10 TBD

11727-00000-10
Orange County Choppers™ OCC™ Eyewear 800 w/Black/Silver Temple 
Clear Anti-Fog Lens -CSA

Case 10 000-78371-62198-8

11774-00000-10 OCC 1100 - Clear AF Lens; Gun Metal Grey Frame Case 10 00-78371-11774-7

11775-00000-10 OCC 1100 - I/O Grey AF Lens; Gun Metal Grey Frame Case 10 00-78371-11775-4

11776-00000-10 OCC 1100 - Grey AF Lens; Gun Metal Grey Frame Case 10 00-78371-11776-1

11777-00000-10 OCC 1100 - Blue Mirror Lens; Gun Metal Grey Frame Case 10 00-78371-11777-8

11778-00000-10 OCC 1200 - Clear AF Lens; Gun Metal Grey Frame Case 10 00-78371-11778-5

11779-00000-10 OCC 1200 - I/O Grey AF Lens; Gun Metal Grey Frame Case 10 00-78371-11779-2

11780-00000-10 OCC 1200 - Grey AF Lens; Gun Metal Grey Frame Case 10 00-78371-11780-8

11781-00000-10 OCC 1200 - Blue Mirror Lens; Gun Metal Grey Frame Case 10 00-78371-11781-5

The coolest eyewear line just got cooler.
Introducing a 3M exclusive - OCC™ extreme safety eyewear, safety eyewear that combines  

edgy styling and solid performance that workers crave. 

With motorcycle inspired designs, high-impact* lenses and solid frame construction these new styles 
deliver the looks, attitude and brand that workers want to wear.

Orange County Choppers™ Safety
Eyewear Styling -100 and 800 Series

• High quality, lightweight aluminum frames

• Spring hinge temples

• Classic OCC™ styling

Eyewear Styling -1100 and 1200 Series

• Polycarbonate lens absorbs 99.9% UV

• Soft, adjustable nosebridge

• OCC™ logo on temples

• *Meets the high impact requirements of  
ANSI Z87.1-2003 and CSA Z94.3

• Available in four lens optons: clear, Grey, I/O Grey anti-fog or blue mirror



58 3M Construction

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

83745-00000 Super-Clear™ Lens Cleaning Towelettes 100/Box 10 Box/Case 000-78371-83745-7

 83735-00000
Super-Clear™ Disposable Wall Dispenser  
8-3/4” H x 11-1/4” x 3-1/4” D

6 Each/Case 000-78371-83735-8

83738-00000
Super-Clear™ Lens Cleaning Tissue Refill  
760 individual sheets/Pack

18 Pack/Case 000-78371-83738-6

83803-00000
Super-Clear™ Anti-Fog,  
Anti-Static Lens Cleaning Fluid

Pint 12 Each/Case 000-78371-83803-1

Super-Clear™ Lens Cleaning Towelettes 
Keep eyewear clean and vision clear with these individual packets in a convenient  
self-dispensing box. Safe for use on all lens types included hard-coated and anti-fog.

Super-Clear™ Disposable Wall Dispenser
Essential for every workplace where safety eyewear is in use. 
Contains 16 oz. pump and bottle of fluid. Ready to hang. 

1500 sheets of super wet paper.

Super-Clear™ Lens Cleaning Tissue Refill
Heavy-duty, wet-strength paper is soft and non-abrasive.  
Cleans lenses safely, without scratching.

760 individual sheets/Pack

Super-Clear™ Anti-Fog, Anti-Static  
Lens Cleaning Fluid
Safe for use on all lens types included hard-coated and anti-fog.

Lens Cleaning



Drywall Markets 59

AO TUFFMASTER®  
Headgear/window Combo Systems 
• Complete headgear and faceshield unit

• Meets ANSI Z87.1

• Made in U.S.A.

XLR8™ Hard Hats 
• Universal accessory slots for use with a wide variety of Eye, Face, and Hearing 

protection products

• Rugged, high-density polyethylene shell for maximum protection

• Nylon web suspension with full cushioned, washable foam brow pad

• Imprinting available upon request

• Meets ANSI Z89.1 Type 1, Class G, E and C, and CSA Z94.1 Type 1, Class G & E

• Made in U.S.A.

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

82501-00000 H8A Deluxe Ratchet Headgear Case 10 000-78371-82501-7

82701-00000 WP96 Clear Polycarbonate Case 10 000-78371-82701-1

45995-00001 XLR8 Hard Hat White 6pt Ratchet Case 20 000-78371-45995-3

Tough, Comfortable, Reliable
Everyday Performance

Head & Face Protection



60 3M Construction

3M™ Speedglas™ 100 Welding Helmets with Variable Shade Filters
These seven new models are available with the Speedglas™ 100V filter, which features five user-
selectable dark shades, from shade 8 to shade 12, and a light shade of 3.

This filter has three sensitivity settings: a normal setting used for most types of welding (both indoors 
and outdoors), a setting for when other welders are working nearby, and a setting for low-current or 
stable arc (e.g. TIG) welding.

Part Number Description

07-0012-31BZ/37233 Blazed

07-0012-31AH/37237 Aces high

07-0012-31CH/37235 Chrome*

07-0012-31MS/37236 Mechanical Skull

07-0012-31TW/37239 Trojan Warrior

07-0012-31TR/37234 Tribal

07-0012-31BL/37232 Black

Blazed

Trojan Warrior

Aces High

Tribal

Chrome*

Black

Mechanical 
Skull

* Reflected uv light from the chrome finish is absorbed by the clear coat finish. The measured intensity is similar to that of a black helmet.

Real
Protection.RealPersonality.



Drywall Markets 61

E-A-R™, 3M™ and Peltor™ Earplugs offer a variety of sizes, shapes and levels of protection.  
Choose the one that is comfortable and provides the required noise reduction. 

CLASSIC™ Earplugs 
• Proven size, shape, and foam

• World’s most popular earplug

• Corded and uncorded in a variety of individual packs.

• Ideal for small contractors or store shelves  
for walk-in trade

• Most popular hearing  
protector

• NRR 29 dB

PUSH-INS™ Earplugs 
• No Roll Down Earplugs

• Quick, Clean & Hygienic

• EARform™ Foam Comfort

•  NRR 28 dB

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

312-1201
CLASSIC™ Plug In 
Poly Bag (Cs 2000)

Case 2000 000-80529-12002-8

311-1101 CLASSIC™ Plug With Cord (Cs 2000) Case 2000 000-80529-11001-2

310-1060 E-A-RTM CLASSICTM Earplugs Uncorded In Pillow Packs 30-pair pack 360 Pairs/Case 000-80529-10070-2

312-1261 E-A-RSOFT™ FX™ Case 2000 000-80529-12086-8

312-1260 E-A-RSOFT™ FX™ Corded Case 2000 000-80529-12085-1

318-1001 PUSH-INS™ Corded - 100 Count Box Case 400 000-80529-18001-5

370-2000
ARC PLUG, Dual Ended with Dielectric,  
Plastic Chain and Carrying Case

Case 10 000-80529-70012-1

 Foam Comfort

E-A-RSOFT™ FX™ Earplugs 
•  Best NRR - 33 dB

•  Patented shape to more effectively fit  
the ear canal

•  Soft, comfortable foam

ARC PLUG Premolded 
Reusable Earplugs 
•  For protection against arc blast noise

•  Aids in compliance with NFPA70E

Hearing Protection



62 3M Construction

3M™ 1100 Foam Earplugs and  
3M™ 1110 Corded Foam Earplugs
• Tapered design to conform for comfort

UltraFit™ Reusable Plugs 
• Comfortable and durable; advanced polymer  

allows for cleaning

• Fits a wide range of ear canal sizes

• NRR 25dB

PISTONZ™ Earplugs 
• Officially licensed hearing protection of NASCAR®

• Tips look like metal, feel ultra-soft

• Instant-use, no roll-down design

• Biaxially-stiff stem

• Shaped for universal fit

• NRR 25dB

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

1100 3M™ Foam Earplug 1100 Case 1000 000-51138-29008-5

1110 3M™ Corded Foam Earplug 1110 Case 500 000-51138-29009-2

340-4014 UltraFit™ Econopack Case 2000 000-80529-40053-6

340-4004 UltraFit™ Corded No Case Case 400 000-80529-40003-1

P1400 Uncorded 100 Pairs/Box 4 Boxes/Case 000-93045-93401-0

P1401 Corded 100 Pairs/Box 4 Boxes/Case 000-93045-93402-7



Drywall Markets 63

The Height of Confidence
3M has earned the confidence of companies and workers on work sites across the country. When your crew is working at 
dangerous heights, know that we offer one of the broadest lines of fall protection products and systems in the industry that 
meet virtually every application. 

elavation Premium Harness 
7510 (L-XL)

• Breathable, cushioned padding  
with quick torso adjustment

• Back D-Ring

• Quick Connect Chest And  
Leg Connections

• Shoulders/Legs Comfort Pads And  
Built In Lanyard Clip

• 400 lb. rated, exceeds OSHA 1926,  
ANSI z359.1 and CSA z259.1 

safelight Suspension Harness 
10650-FI

• Universal sized value harness

• Back and front D-Ring

• Matting chest and grommet  
leg connections

• 310 lb. rated, exceeds OSHA 1926,  
ANSI z359.1 and CSA z259.1

ameba Positioning Harness 
AMEBA 1311-L

•  Helical webbing that moves with  
the wearer

•  Back and waist D-Ring,  
waist pad / tool belt

•  Mating chest and grommet  
leg connections

•  Lightweight airflow comfort shoulder  
pad with lanyard clip

•  310 lb. rated, exceeds OSHA 1926,  
ANSI z359.1 and CSA z259.1 

Web Lanyard 
209512

•  1” yellow web with  
external shock pack

•  Meets ANSI z3591.1-2007  
standards for 3600 lb. connector gates

•  2 Snap hooks

•  Max arrest dist - 42”, max arrest force < 900 lb.

•  310 lb. rated, exceeds OSHA 1926, ANSI z359.1  
and CSA z259.1 

 Fall
Protection



64 3M Construction

Reload Cable Retractable Lifeline 
REC-23

•  Frictionless Braking System: No moving  
parts to go out of adjustment

•  7 x 19 mm steel cable lifeline with  
swivel snap hook and carabiner

•  Meets ANSI z3591.1-2007 standards  
for 3600 lb. connector gates

•  100% Reliable pawl locking mechanism;  
cannot freeze, hang or corrode

•  400 lb. rated, exceeds OSHA 1926,  
ANSI z359.1 and CSA z259.1 

Tie Back Dual-Leg Lanyard 
3560

•  Tie-back feature allows  
lanyard to wrap around  
anchorages, 100% tie-off

•  Meets ANSI z3591.1-2007  
standards for 3600 lb. connector gates

•  3 Snap hooks with 2 adjustor D-Rings for tie-back

•  Max arrest dist - 42”, max arrest force > 900 lb.

•  310 lb. rated, exceeds OSHA 1926, ANSI z359.1  
and CSA z259.1 

Fall Protection Roofing Kit 
20507

•  10950 FI Harness

•  209510 Connector and 4521 Bag

•  4651X Roof Anchor

•  SL harness with lanyard, 50’ lifeline, 129 rope grab,  
reusable anchor

•  Exceeds OSHA 1926, ANSI z359.1-2007 standards 

 

  

Reusable Roof Anchor 
4000

•  Steel construction

•  Fits any pitch angle

•  Approved for metal decking

•  Exceeds OSHA 1926,  
ANSI z359.1-2007 standards 

 Fall Protection

Fall Protection
Solutions

You Can Trust

3M Canada Occupational Health and Environmental Safety
Service and Technical Support Centre

1 800 267-4414

Please recycle. Printed in Canada.
© 2009, 3M. All rights reserved.
3M and Safewaze are trademarks of 3M.  
Used under license in Canada.
0910-07528E

occupational health and
environmental safety
3M Canada Company
P.O. Box 5757
London, Ontario N6A 4T1
Canada
1 800-364-3577
www.3m.com/safety



Drywall Markets 65

Will the respirator be used for  
light duty or short duration work?

Is the environment 
hot and humid or is 
additional worker 
comfort desired?

Product Preference

No

What type of particles are in your environment?

AG OV

No

AG OV

Yes

Does your local Regulatory Agency 
require the use of a class 100 filter?

Is nuisance level 
OV/AG reduction 

preferred?

Is nuisance level 
OV/AG reduction 

preferred?

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes No

Is the environment hot and humid or  
is additional worker comfort desired?

Yes

No

Yes Yes

Yes

Is a folded  
product preferred?

No

No

Welding

Class 100 Filter required?

Is ozone* or nuisance level  
OV reduction preferred?

No

Is a folded  
product preferred?

YesNo Yes

Yes

No

No

Is a face  
seal preferred?

Is a face seal preferred?

8293
8200

8233

851482149211

8212 8512

8515

8511
8210Plus

92108210/8110s

8246 8576

8271

85778247

8240

Selector

*3M recommended for ozone protection up to 10X OSHA PEL or applicable government occupational exposure limits, whichever is lower. Not NIOSH approved for ozone.
Respirator selection must be conducted to meet the requirements of the authority having jurisdiction in your region and/or CSA Standard Z94.4.

Use the selector below to identify which respirator may be preferred for increased worker comfort.

Oil and Non-oil
R- or P-Series Respirators

Will the respirator be used in a substance 
specific or welding application?

Non-oil
N-Series Respirators

Yes



66 3M Construction

Particulate Filters

Catalogue ID Product Name Description Case Qty.

2291 3M™ Advanced Particulate Filter 2291, P100
NIOSH approved for environments containing certain oil  
and non-oil based particles.

100/Case

2296
3M™ Advanced Particulate Filter 2296*, P100
with Nuisance Level Acid Gas Relief

NIOSH approved for environments containing certain oil  
and non-oil based particles. 3M recommended for relief 
against nuisance level acid gases.

100/Case

2297
3M™ Advanced Particulate Filter 2297*, P100
with Nuisance Level Organic Vapour Relief

NIOSH approved for environments containing certain oil  
and non-oil based particles. 3M recommended for relief 
against nuisance level organic vapours.

100/Case

New Advanced Disc Filters – Not All Filters Are Created Equal! 

When 3M invented the disc filter category over 15 years ago, it launched a new era of worker protection. 
Today, the new 2291, 2296 and 2297 P100 Filters bring disc filtration to a new level of performance. 
These premium disc filters are engineered for easier breathing, making them ideal for tough work 
environments. The new netting construction technology increases durability for a longer lasting filter.  
The result is a new standard for disc filter protection, performance and breathability. 

Benefits Include: 
• Easier breathing through new 3-layer Advanced Electret  

Filter Media.

• Enhanced durability with abrasion-resistant netting construction.

• Longer service life: In customer field trials, filters lasted up to  
twice as long.

*3M recommended for relief against nuisance levels of organic vapour and acid gases. Nuisance level organic vapour and acid gas refers to concentrations not exceeding applicable government 
occupational exposure limits. Not NIOSH-approved for organic vapours or acid gases. Do not use for respiratory protection against organic vapours or acid gases.



Drywall Markets 67

3M™ Particulate Respirators  
8210 N95
The 3M™ 8210 Particulate Respirator is designed to help provide comfortable, reliable 
worker protection against certain non-oil based particles. Its lightweight construction 
promotes greater worker acceptance and comfort and increased wear time.

8511 N95
The 3M™ Particulate Respirator 8511 is uniquely designed to help provide protection 
against certain non-oil based particles. It is ideally suited for work settings that involve 
heat, humidity, or long periods of wear.

9210 N95
The 3M™ Particulate Respirator 9210, N95 is a breakthrough in comfort and 
convenience. This three-panel respirator with innovative design is uniquely designed to 
help provide comfortable, reliable worker protection.

9211 N95
The 3M™ Particulate Respirator 9211, N95 is a breakthrough in comfort and 
convenience. This three-panel respirator with innovative design is ideally suited for work 
settings that involve heat, humidity, or long periods of wear.

8577 P95
The 3M™ 8577 Particulate Respirator 8577 is designed to help provide comfortable, 
reliable worker protection against certain oil and non-oil based particles including those 
present with nuisance levels* of organic vapours such as solvents, degreasers and resins.

8247 R95
The 3M™ Particulate Respirator 8247 is designed to help provide comfortable protection 
against certain oil and non-oil based particles including those present with nuisance 
levels* of organic vapours, such as solvents, degreasers, and resins.

Particulate Respirators

Catalogue ID Description Unit Case Qty. UPC Number

8210 N95 Filtering Facepiece Particulate Respirator 8210 N95 Case 160 000-51138-46457-8

8511 N95 Filtering Facepiece Particulate Respirator 8511 N95 Case 80 000-51138-54343-3

9210 N95 Filtering Facepiece Particulate Respirator 9210 N95 Case 240 000-51131-37021-0

9211 N95 Filtering Facepiece Particulate Respirator 9211 N95 Case 120 000-51131-37022-7

8577 P95 Filtering Facepiece Particulate Respirator 8577 P95 Case 80 000-51138-54371-6

8247 R95 Filtering Facepiece Particulate Respirator 8247 R95 Case 120 000-51138-54358-7



68 3M Construction

Respirators
Half & Full Face

3M™ Half Facepiece
3M™ Half and Full Facepiece Respirators 6000 Series are low maintenance and allow the 
use of replaceable cartridges and filters. Use with 3M™ Filters 2000 Series,  
3M™ Filter 7093 P100, 7093c approved cartridge / P100, 3M™ Cartridges 6000 Series, 
or 3M™ Dual Airline systems against a variety of gases, vapours and particulate hazards 
according to NIOSH approvals.

3M™ Half Facepiece 7500 Series,  
Ultimate Reusable
This half facepiece was designed with the wearer in mind. Its soft sealing surface, along 
with a uniquely designed, 3M™ Cool Flow Exhalation Valve, enhances wearer comfort and 
face fit. It’s made from a durable silicone and can be used with any of the 3M™ Filters and 
Cartridges, Series 2000, 6000, 7093, 7093c.

Respirator Assembly, Organic Vapour/P95
3M™ Half Facepiece Respirators 5000 Series have permanently attached cartridges for 
ease of use and little or no maintenance. NIOSH approved against certain organic vapours 
and particulates. Use for a variety of applications including spray painting, pesticides, 
agriculture, construction and transportation. When properly fitted, helps provide respiratory 
protection from certain organic vapours and particulates at concentrations up to 10 times the 
Occupational Exposure Limit. Do not use in environments that are immediately dangerous to 
life or health (IDLH)0

Catalogue ID Description Size Case Qty. UPC Number

6100 3M™ Half and Full Facepiece Respirators 6000 Series Small 24 000-51131-07024-5 

6200 3M™ Half and Full Facepiece Respirators 6000 Series Medium 24 000-51131-07025-2 

6300 3M™ Half and Full Facepiece Respirators 6000 Series Large 24 000-51131-07026-9 

7501 3M™ Half Facepiece 7500 Series Small 10 000-51131-37081-9 

7502 3M™ Half Facepiece 7500 Series Medium 10 000-51131-37082-6 

7503 3M™ Half Facepiece 7500 Series Large 10 000-51131-37083-3 

51P71 Respirator Assembly, Organic Vapour/P95 Small 12 000-51138-66068-5

52P71 Respirator Assembly, Organic Vapour/P95 Medium 12 000-51138-66069-2

53P71 Respirator Assembly, Organic Vapour/P95 Large 12 000-51138-66070-8



Drywall Markets 69

Catalogue ID Description Size Case Qty. UPC Number

6700 3M™ Full Facepiece 6000 Series Small 4 000-51138-54145-8

6800 3M™ Full Facepiece 6000 Series Medium 4 000-51138-54146-5

6900 3M™ Full Facepiece 6000 Series Large 4 000-51138-54159-5

7800S-S 3M™ Full Facepiece 7800S Series Small 1 000-51138-54257-3

7800S-M 3M™ Full Facepiece 7800S Series Medium 1 000-51138-54258-0

7800S-L 3M™ Full Facepiece 7800S Series Large 1 000-51138-54259-7

2097
3M™ Particulate Filter with Nuisance Level  
Organic Vapour Relief 2097, P100

––– 100 000-51131-07184-6

504 3M™ Respirator Cleaning Wipes 8” x 10” 500 000-51131-07065-3

3M™ Full Facepiece 6000 Series
3M™ Full Facepiece Respirators 6000 Series are low maintenance and allow the use of 
replaceable cartridges and filters. Use with 3M™ Filters 2000 Series, 3M™ Filter 7093 
P100, 3M™ Cartridges 6000 Series, or 3M™ Dual Airline systems against a variety of 
gases, vapours and particulate hazards according to NIOSH approvals. Full facepieces 
provide an assigned protection factor of up to 100 in negative pressure mode.

3M™ Full Facepiece 7800S Series,  
Silicone, Ultimate Reusable
3M™ Full Facepiece Respirators are made of silicone for increased comfort and durability 
and can accommodate many different cartridges and filters. Use with 3M™ Filters 2000 
Series, 3M™ Cartridges 6000 Series, 3M™ Cartridges and Filters 7000 Series, or a variety 
of powered and supplied air systems against a variety of gases, vapours and particulates 
according to NIOSH approvals. Full facepieces provide an assigned protection factor of up 
to 100 in negative pressure mode.

3M™ Particulate Filter with Nuisance Level  
Organic Vapour Relief 2097, P100
NIOSH approved for environments containing certain oil and non-oil based particles.  
Use with 3M™ Facepieces 6000 Series or 3M™ Facepieces 7000 Series with bayonet  
filter holders.

3M™ Respirator Cleaning Wipes
Used to clean 3M™ Elastomeric Half & Full Face Respirators. Individually packed  
8” x 10” towelettes are alcohol free and will not damage the facepiece materials.



70 3M Construction

Product Index

5-Way Penetrant ....................................29
525 Polyurethane Construction  

Sealant .............................................21
535 Polyurethane Construction  

Sealant .............................................21
540 Polyurethane Sealant ......................20
740 Hybrid Sealant ................................20 
1100 Foam Earplugs ..............................62 
1110 Corded Foam Earplugs ..................62

A
Abrasives ....................................... 7 – 17
Adhesives ..................................... 18 – 19
Advanced Particulate Disc Filters ............66
All Purpose Sanding Sponges .................10
Aluminum Foil Tape 1450 .......................36
Aluminum Oxide Drywall Sanding Rolls ....12
Ameba Positioning Harness ....................63
AO TUFFMASTER®  ................................59
ARC PLUG Premolded Reusable  
 Earplugs ............................................61

B
Barricade Tape 300 and 301  

- CAUTION ........................................38
Barricade Tape 356 and 357  

- DANGER .........................................38
Barricade Tape 359 -  

CAUTION KEEP OUT ...........................38
Barricade Tape 360  

- CAUTION OPEN TRENCH ..................38
Barricade Tape 361 and 362  

- CAUTION DO NOT ENTER .................38
Battery Operated Applicator 643B ...........23
Bulk Nozzle Shop Rack ...........................24
BX™ Safety Eyewear .............................55

C
Cable Stacker SI-1C ...............................39
Cable Tie Assortment Pack 06220 ..........39
Citrus Base Cleaner ...............................28
CLASSIC™ Earplugs  .............................61
Clean-Up ...................................... 26 – 29
Cloth Gaffers Tape 6910 .........................35
Construction Sheathing Tape 8088 .........36
Cylinder Adhesive Applicators &  
 Accessories .......................................18

D
Dent Filling Compound ...........................24
Dent Finishing Glaze ...............................24

Doodlebug™ Cleaning Pads ...................26
Doodlebug™ Handblock Pad Holder 

with Pads 6473 .................................27
Doodlebug™ Pad Holder 6472 ...............27
Doodleduster™ Cloth ............................26
Drywall Cloth Backed Abrasives  ...............7
Drywall Foam Backed Cloth Abrasives  ......7
Drywall Sanding Screens ..........................8
Drywall Sanding Sheets ..........................11
Drywall Sanding Sponges .................. 8 – 9
Duct Tape 3900 .....................................33
Duct Tape 3939 .....................................33
Duct Tapes ................................... 31 – 35 
Duct Tape Classification ..........................31
DUST GOGGLEGEAR™ for  
 LEXA™ Eyewear .................................53
Dynamic Mixing Gun - Pneumatic ...........24
Dynamic Mixing Gun Shop Rack..............24
Dynamic Mixing Nozzle ...........................24
Dynamic Mixing System  
 Introductory Kit  .................................25
Dynamic Mixing Systems  .............. 24 – 25
Dynatron® Dynalite .................................25
Dynatron® Xtra Grip™ ...........................25

E
E-A-RSOFT™ FX™ Earplugs .................61
Easy II Holder .........................................26
Easy Trap Duster ....................................26 
Elavation Premium Harness ....................63
Electrical Tapes ........................37, 39 – 40
Extra Heavy Duty Duct Tape 6969 ...........33
Eye Protection ............................... 53 – 58

F
Fall Protection ............................... 63 – 64 
Fall Protection Roofing Kit .......................64
Filling Compounds .................................25
Fire Barrier 1000 Silicone Sealants -  

No Sag ..............................................42
Fire Barrier 1003 Silicone Sealants -  

Self-leveling  .....................................42
FireDam™ 150+ CAULKING ..................41
FireDam™ Spray 200 ............................41
Fire Protection .............................. 41 – 42
Flex Pack Heavy Duty  

Applicator Gun & Nozzles ...................42
Foam Earplugs 1100 ..............................62 
Foam Earplugs - Corded 1110 ................62
Foam Insulation 78 Spray Adhesive .........19
FSK Facing Tape 3320 ...........................36
Fuel2™ Safety Eyewear .........................56

Full Facepiece Respirator 
6000 Series ......................................69 

Full Facepiece Respirator  
7800S Series ....................................69

G
General Purpose Cut-Off Wheel ..............13
Green Corps™ Chop Saw Wheels...........13
Green Corps™ Cut-Off Wheel ................14
Green Corps™ Cutting and  

Grinding Wheel ..................................15
Green Corps™ Depressed  

Center Wheel  ....................................14
Green Corps™ Flexible  

Grinding Wheel ..................................15
Green Corps™ Reinforced  

Cut-Off Wheel ....................................15

H
Half Facepiece Respirators .....................68
Half Facepiece Respirators  

7500 Series ......................................68
Hand-Masker™ Film Blades ..................49
Hand-Masker™ General Purpose  

Masking Paper ..................................49
Hand-Masker™ M1000 Dispenser .........48
Hand-Masker™ M2000 Dispenser .........48
Hand-Masker™ M3000 Dispenser .........48 
Hand-Masker™ Masking Film Plus .........50
Hand-Masker™ Paper Blades ................49
Hand-Masker™ Pre-Assembled  

Masking Film Tape Kit ........................48
Hand-Masker™ Pre-Folded  

Contractors Plastic .............................50
Hand-Masker™ Tack Down  

Tape Dispenser TDTD .........................48
Harnesses .............................................63
Head & Face Protection ................. 59 – 60
Health Care  ................................. 43 – 45
Hearing Protection ........................ 61 – 62
High Tack 76 Spray Adhesive  .................19
Hookit™ Disc Hand Pad .........................16
Hookit™ Gold Film 255L Discs ................17
Hookit™ Half Round Pad .......................16
Hookit™ Paper Disc 216U .......................17
Hookit™ Paper Disc 236U .......................17 
Hybrid Sealant 740 ................................20

L
Lanyards ...............................................64
LEXA™ Eyewear .....................................53



Drywall Markets 71

Light Vision2™ Eyewear ........................56 
Linerless Electrical Rubber  

Splicing Tape 242 ..............................37

M
Manual Applicator 310M ........................22
Manual Applicator 400M ........................22
Manual Applicator 600M ........................22
Marson® Platinum Plus Premium  
 Body Filler .........................................25
Masking Systems .......................... 48 – 51
Masking Tapes  ............................. 46 – 47
MAXIM™ Eyewear .................................53
Metaliks Sport™ Safety Eyewear ............54
Micron Filmback Drywall  
 Die Cut Sheets ...................................12

N
Nexcare™ Active™ Flexible Foam  

Bandages  .........................................45
Nexcare™ Advanced Skin Cream ...........43
Nexcare™ Cold and Hot Therapy  

Products ...........................................43
Nexcare™ Comfort Bandages ................45 
Nexcare™ Dressings .............................44
Nexcare™ First Aid Kits .........................43 
Nexcare™ First Aid Tapes ......................44
Nexcare™ Heavy Duty Bandages ...........45
Nexcare™ Liquid Bandages ...................44
Nexcare™ Skin Crack Care ....................43
Nexcare™ Waterproof Bandages ............45 
Noise Indicator NI-100 ...................... 2 – 3

O
Orange County Choppers™  

Safety Eyewear  .................................57
Outdoor Masking and Stucco  

Tape 5959 ........................................32

P
Paint Buster™ Hand Cleaner ..................28
Particulate Filters  ..................................66
Particulate Filter with Nuisance Level 

Organic Vapour Relief 2097  ...............69
Particulate Respirator 8210 N95 .............67
Particulate Respirator 8247 R95 .............67
Particulate Respirator 8511 N95 .............67
Particulate Respirator 8577 P95 .............67
Particulate Respirator 9210 N95 .............67
Particulate Respirator 9211 N95 .............67
Particulate Respirators ...........................67

Performance Plus Duct Tape 8979 ..........32
Performance Plus Duct Tape  

8979N (Nuclear) ................................32
Performance Plus Wire Connectors .........40
PISTONZ™ Earplugs ..............................62
Platinum® Plus for DMS .........................25
Pneumatic Applicator 34A ......................22
Pneumatic Applicator 600A ....................22 
Polyurethane Construction  
 Sealant 525 ......................................21
Polyurethane Construction  
 Sealant 535 ......................................21
Polyurethane Sealant 540 ......................20
Pre-Folded Contractors Plastic ................50
Privo™ Safety Eyewear ..........................55
PUSH-INS™ Earplugs ............................61

Q
Quick Drying Contact Cleaner 16-102 .....28

R
Reload Cable Retractable Lifeline ............64 
Respirator Assembly, 
 Organic Vapour/P95 ...........................68
Respirator Cleaning Wipes ......................69
Respirators - Half & Full Face ........ 68 – 69
Respirator Selector .................................65 
Reusable Roof Anchor ............................64

S
Safety .......................................... 52 – 69 
Safelight Suspension Harness .................63
Sanding Screens ......................................8
Sanding Sponges ............................ 8 – 10
Scotch® Barricade Tapes  .......................38
Scotch® Cotton Cloth Tape 380 Natural ...35
Scotch® Electrician’s Vinyl  
 Duct Tape 2000 .................................39
Scotch® General Purpose  
 Masking Tape 203 .............................46
Scotch® Painter’s Masking Tape for  
 Hard-to-Stick Surfaces 2060 ..............46
Scotch® Painter’s Tape 2080  .................47
Scotch® Performance Masking  
 Tape 233+ ........................................47
Scotch® Pro-Painter’s Masking Tape  
 2055 (Green) .....................................46
Scotch® Scotch-Blue™ Painter’s Tape  
 and Film ............................................51
Scotch® Super 33+ Professional Grade 
 Vinyl Electrical Tape ...........................37

Scotch® Tough™ Duct Tape Outdoor 
 Painter’s Clean Removal 2530-AF.......35
Scotch® Transparent Duct Tape  
 2120-AF ...........................................35
Scotch-Blue™ Painter’s Tape 2090 ........47
Scotch-Blue™ Pre-taped Film ................51
Scotchfil™ Electrical Insulation Putty ......39
Scotchlok™ Terminal Kit STK-1 ..............40
Scotch-Weld™ HoldFast 70  
 Cylinder Spray Adhesive .....................18
Sealants ....................................... 20 – 23
Silicone Lubricant  .................................29
Specialty Tapes ......................................36
Speedglas™ 100 Welding Helmets .........60
Stain Resistant Additive SRC-220............30
Super 77™ Multipurpose Adhesive .........19
Super-Clear™ Anti-Fog, Anti-Static  
 Lens Cleaning Fluid ............................58
Super-Clear™ Disposable  
 Wall Dispenser ..................................58
Super-Clear™ Lens Cleaning  
 Tissue Refill .......................................58
Super-Clear™ Lens Cleaning  
 Towelettes .........................................58

T
Temflex™ Vinyl Electrical Tape ...............37
Terminal Kit STK-1 .................................40 
Tie Back Dual-Leg Lanyard .....................64
TOUR-GUARD™ III Eyewear .....................54
Tri-M-ite™ Drywall Sanding Sheets ........11
Tri-M-ite™ Fre-Cut™ Drywall  
 Sanding Sheets .................................11

U
UltraFit™ Reusable Plugs ......................62
Utility Duct Tape 2929 ............................34

V
Value Duct Tape 1900 ............................34
Vinyl Duct Tape 3903 .............................34
VIRTUA Sport Eyewear ............................54

W
Wall Preparation Products ......................11 
Web Lanyard .........................................63

X
XLR8™ Hard Hats .................................59



Construction Markets Division
3M Canada Company
P.O. Box 5757
London, Ontario  N6A 4T1
Canada
1 800-364-3577
www.3M.ca/construction

3M Drywall Solutions.

DensGlass Gold is a trademark of G-P Gypsum Corporation. 
Foamular is a trademark of Owens Corning.
Marson and Platinum Plus are trademarks of Alcoa, Inc. 
NASCARTM AND NASCARTM Performance are Trademarks of the National Association for Stock Car Auto Racing, Inc.
OCC is a registered trademark of Orange County Choppers. 
Styrofoam is a trademark of The Down Chemical Company.

3M, Active, BX, Classic, Cubitron, Doodlebug, Doodleduster, Dynatron XtraGrip, E-A-R, EARform, E-A-Rsoft, FireDam, Fre-Cut, Fuel2, 
Gogglegear, Green Corps, Hand-Masker, Lexa, Light Vision2, Maxim, Metaliks, Nexcare, Opticlude, Paint buster, Peltor, Pistonz, Privo, 
Pro-Pad, Push-INS, Scotch, Scotch-Blue, Scotchcode, Scotchfil, Scotchlok, Scotch-Weld, Speedglas, Super-Clear, Temflex, Tour-guard, 
Tri-M-ite, Tuffmaster, UltraFit and XLR8 are trademarks of 3M. Used under license in Canada.
Please recycle. Printed in Canada. © 2012, 3M. All rights reserved. 1211-03052E




